
•

Trailfire
Snowmobiles

~
JOHN DEERE

Horicon Works
PC·1676



•

SNOWMOBILES , TAAILFIAE

340 AND 440 TRAILFIRE SNOWMOBILES
1979 Model 340 (Ser ial No. 95.001- )
1979 Model 440 (Ser ial No. 95,001- )

(Specifications and Design Subject to Change Without Not ice)

SNOWMOBILES, TAAl l FIRE PC-1676 (DEC-78) LITHO IN U.S.A. 2



SNOWMOBILES, TRAILFIAE

AN EXPLANATION OF SERIAL NUMBER LISTING

An individ ual serial number is ass igned to each snowmobile. This number consists of thirteen letters, num­
bers, or spac es. The fi rst leiter ind icates the " fam ily of machine" (snowmo bile); the next three numbers or
letters. the " model o r ma chine des ignation" ; the letter in the fifth position indicates the " model year " . This
is followed by a space (fo r computer purposes) and a six -d igit serial number and the letter " M" de noting
Horicon as the factory of ma nufacture. When ordering pa rts , use only the six-digit number. Whe n w rit in g about
o r fill ing out warranty claims, use all thirteen numbers, letters and spaces shown on the snowmobile serial
number plate. All parts listed in this catalog are identi fied by the snowm obile serial number rather than the
engine serial nu mber

r---Machine Designat ion

i i Ser ial Number

J 34F H 095001 M • Factory Designation (Horic o n Works)

LFamilY (Snowmobile) t t one space

Model Year (H=1979: 1=1 980, etc.)

Serial number mtorrnation is listed paren thetically to sh ow on which machines each pa rt can be used.
These listings are expla ined by the followi ng exa mp les.

(
(000000- I
( -000000)
(000000 -000000)

The part can be used on all ma ch ines.
The part can be used on all machines beg inni ng wi t h the serial number li sted .
The part can be used on all machines up to and inc luding serial number listed.
The part can be used on all machines betwee n and includ ing the serial numbers listed.

Where XXXXXX 's are listed in place of a serial number i t indicates a seria l number change was made but the
exa ct serial number had not been established when the catalog went to press.

AN EXPLANATION OF CHANGE INDICATOR LINE

New and revised information is identified by vertical li nes marked on the lef t-hand ma rg in of rev ised pages.
These lines indicate changes affecting the ordering of parts.

EXPLANATION OF PARTS LISTED AS " SERVICE ONLY"

Certain parts in this catalog are listed in the description co lumn as "Service On ly", These pa rts serve as a
replacement or additional part for service ins tead of the pa rt o rig ina lly furnis hed. The serial numbe rs shown
li st the mach ines on which the " Servic e Only" pa rt m ay be used .

SI UNITS OF MEASURE

Beca use John Deere sells its products world-wide, U.S. un its of measure are shown with th eir respective
Metric equivalents thro ughout this parts catalog. These equiva len ts are 51 (International Sys tem) Units of
Measure.

•

2 SNOWMOBILES. TRAl lFIAE PC-t676 (DEC-78) LITHO IN U.S.A.



SNOWMOBILES, TRAILFIR E

A LPHABET ICA L INDEX

GAIa PAG, GRiD PAGE

A E

025 AIR INTAKE SILENCER 27 '22 ELECTRIC START KIT 49
E8 AIR JETS 35 '23 ELECTRIC STAAT KIT 50
0" ARMS. SPINDLE 15 015 ENGINE BASE 17

0" ENGINE. COMPLETE 19
0" EXHAUST MANIFOlD 19

B

F6 BACKREST KIT 58 F
0 " BAFFLES 19
OS BAR, WEAR, TUNNEL 7 ON FAN BELT 26
015 BASE, ENGINE 17 0" FAN DRIVE 26
F2 BATIERY CHARGER 54 0" FAN HOUSING 26
0" BEARINGS, CRANKSHAFT 20 0" FAN, ENGINE , 26

'" BEARINGS, SECONDARY SHAFT 41 0" FLYWHEEL 23
04 BELT GUARD 6 en FLYWHEEL WITH RING GEAR 50
''0 BELT, DRIVE (340) 37 0. FOAM, HOOD 10
era BELT, DRIVE (440) 3. E9 FUEL GAUGE 36
024 BELT. FAN 26 E9 FUEL PUMP 36
0 '0 BRAKE CONTROl 12 E9 FUEL TANK 36
012 BRAKE, DISK 14
OS BUMPER 7

G

C ee GAUGE, FUEL 36.,. GROUSER BAR 45
0 '0 CAelE. BRAKE 12 04 GUARD, BELT 6
oe CABLE, CHOKE 11
0'0 CABLE, THRQTILE 12
F' CARBIDE WEAR ROD KIT 60 H
F9 CARBIDE WEAR ROD KIT (RACING) 61
er CARBURETOR (340) 2B 0'0 HANDLEBAR 12
E2 CARBURETOR (440) 29 F5 HANDLEBAR HEATER KIT 57
021 COl MODULE 23 "9 HARNESS, MAIN WIRING 46

"J CHAIN CASE 40 07 HEADLIGHT ASSEMBL'( s

' " CHAIN, DRIVE 40 W HEADS. CYLINDER 19
F2 CHARGER, BATIER'( 54 oe HEAT SHIELD KIT 10
os CHOKE CABLE 11 012 HEAVY DUTY BRAKE KIT 14

''0 CLUTCH WEIGHT KIT (HIGH ELEVATION 340 37 F7 HITCH KIT 59

'" CLUTCH WEIGHT KIT (HIGH ELEVATION) 440 38 06 HOOO 8

0" COILS 23 oe HOOD STRAPS 10
DO CONSOLE 11 F< HOURMETER KIT 58
DO CONSOLE SUPPORT 11 024 HOUSING, FAN 26
F3 COVER. SNOWMOBILE 55
0" CRANKCASE 19
018 CRANKSHAFT 20

• 0" CYLINDER HEADS 19

0" CYLINDERS 19 '" IDlER WHEELS 44
09 IGNITION SWITCH 11

0" INTAKE MANIFOLO 19

°
012 DISK BRAKE 14 J.,0 DRIVE BELT (340) 37
' 12 DRIVE BELT (440) 39 E7 JETS 34
E1J DRIVE CHAIN 40
E15 DRIVE SHAFT 42
"0 DRIVE SHEAVE (340) 37 K,n DRIVE SHEAVE, PRIMARY (440) 38
"3 DRIVE SPROCKET, CHAIN 40 F6 KIT. BACKREST 58
E15 DRlVE WHEELS 42 Fa KIT. CARBIDE WEAR ROO 60
0" DRlVE, FAN 26 F9 KIT. CARBIDE WEAR ROO (RACING) 61
'25 DRIVE, SPEEDOMETER 52 £10 KIT. CLUTCH WEIGHT (HIGH ELEVATION 340 37
'10 DRIVEN SHEAVE (340) 37 '" KIT. CLUTCH WEIGHT (HIGH ELEVATION) 440 38
ere DRIVEN SHEAVE, SECONDARY (440) 3. '22 KIT, ELECTRIC START 49
.,3 DRIVEN SPROCKET, CHAIN 40 ' 23 KIT. ELECTRIC START 50

SNOWMOBilES, lRAllFlRE pc.1676 (Ol ·OEC·781 UTHO IN U.S.A 3



SNOWMOBILES, TRA ILF IRE

ALPHABETI CAL INDEX· CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE

F5 KIT. HANDLEBAR HEATEA 57 0 " SHOCK ABSORBER "06 KIT, HEAT SHIELD 10 025 SILENCER, AIR INTAKE 27
012 KIT. HEAVY-DUTY BRAKE 14 0 14 SKI 16
F1 KIT. HITCH 59 0 " SKI SPRING 16

" KIT. HOURMETER 56 '" SLIDE RAIL SPRINGS 43

'" KIT. STAR STUD 45 '" SLIDE RAIL SUSPENSION 43
F1 KIT. TACHOMETER 53 '" SLIDE RAILS 44

D07 KIT, TOOL 19 D4 SNOWFLAP . 6
F3 SNOWMOBILE COVER 55
0" SPARK PLUG 23

L E25 SPEEDOMETER 52
014 SPINDlE 16

06 LANYARD, HOOD 10 0" SPINDLE ARMS 15
0 14 SPRING. SKI _ I .

'" SPRINGS, SLIDE RAILS 43
M '" STAR STUD KIT 45

'" STARTER MOTOR 5 \

'3 MAIN JEi 30 022 STARTER. RECOIL 24
017 MANIFOLDS 19 023 STARTER, RECOil 25
E23 MOTOR, STARTER 50 0" STATOR 23
<24 MOTOR, STARTER 51 on STEERING SUPPORT _ 13
019 MUFFLER 2\ 06 STRAPS. HOOD 10

D9 SUPPORT, CONSOLE 11

'" SUSPENSION, SLIDe RAILS , 43

" EI9 SWITCH, BRAKE LIGHT 4.
era SWITCH, DIMMER 46

E5 NEEDLES 32 '" SWITCH, EMERGENCY STOP 4.
D9 SWITCH, IGNITION 11

0
T

F3 Oil, TWO CYCLE 55
F1 TACHOMETER KIT 53
E20 TAILLIGHT 47

P E9 TANK, FUEL 36
010 THROTTLE CONTROL 12

D4 PAN • " THROTIlE VALVE 31
E6 PilOTS JETS 33 0" TIE ROD 15

0" PISTON 20 0 " TOOL KIT 19

0" PLUG, SPARK 23 ere TRACK 45
En PRIMARY DRIVE SHEAVE (440) 36 D4 TUNNEL e
es PUMP. FUEL 3. F3 TWO CYCLE OIL •. 55

R V

'" RAllS. SLIDE 44 " VALVE, THROTTLE 31
022 RECOIL STARTER 24
023 RECOIL STARTER 25
EI9 REGULATOR 46 W
025 AESTRICTOR, AIR INTAKE 27
016 RINGS, PISTON 20 05 WEAR BAR. TUNNEL 7
Fa ROO, CARBIDE WEAR, KIT 60 F9 WEAR ROO KIT, CARBIDE (RACING) 6'
0" ROD, TIE 15 0 14 WEAR RODS, SKI "E15 WHEELS, DRIVE 42

'" WHEELS. IDLER 44
S D6 WINDSHIELD 6

EI9 WIRING HARNESS. MAIN 46
D5 SEAT 7
eta SECONDARY DRIVEN SHEAVE {440j 39

'" SECONDARY SHAFT 41
are SHAFT. DRIVE 42
E" SHAFT, SECONDARY 41
"0 SHEAVE, DRIVE (340) 37
En SHEAVE, DRIVE. PRIMARY (440) 38
"0 SHEAVE, DRIVEN (340) 37
era SHEAVE. DRIVEN, SECONDARY (440) 39

4 SNOWMOllIlES, TRAILFIRE PC-1676 (Ol ·DEC-78j LITHO IN USA



SNOWM08It.ES. TRAllFlRE PC-1676 (Ol·0EC-781 U1HO IN US A

MEMORANDA

5



SNOW MOBtLE, TRAt LF1RE

TUNNEL, $NOWFLA P, PAN AND BELT GUARD
M23751f

1

\

I
I

l B-Q

1'l,'315lr

KEY PltRr NO SERW NO DESCRlPrJOH

, AM 54715 ( I TUNNEL
a M 67936 ( ) HANDle. REAR
3 19H 1898 f l SCREW, CAP . 1 /4~ X 1-1/ 7' (2 USED)
4 '4H 1288 WASHER. 9/32" X 112" X 0.060" (4 USEDj
5 M 88313 ( I SUPPORT
8 M 66218 ( 1 SNOWfW>
7 M 84720 ( RIVET, POP, 31t6" X 9/16" (36 USeD)
8 M 63707 ( I NUT. LOCK. 1/4" (4 USeD)
9 M 88020 I l NUT. WING (2 USED)

10 AM 54799 ( GUARD
11 M 68314 ( I DECAL, "CAUTION"

"
19H 1791 i I SCREW, CAP, 114" X 1-1 /4" 12 USeD)

13 M 83348 I REfLECTOR, RED (2 USED)
14 M 68176 ( I DECAl. TUNNEL, R.H

M 68177 ( I DECAL, TUNNEL, L.H
15 M 88044 ( I PAN HALF, R.H

M 68045 ( I PAN HALf . L.H

" M 665 10 I I BunON, PLUG
17 M 63705 I REFLECTOR, AMBER (2 USED)
18 M 67847 ( I BUnON, PLUG /6 USED)

6
.Jr........L1 .«;

7

8 S/'KlWMOEIllES, TRAll flRf PC-1676 (Ol·oee-78\ UTHO IN USA



SNOWMOBi l E. TRAl l FIAE

BUMPER, SEAT AND TUNNEL WEAR BAR
MlJf3Jf

U.)l~)f

KEY PARr NO

, M 67845
2 M 67736

M 67737
3 M 63200
4 AM 54111

AM 54818
M 68214

5 24H 1281
6 02H 297
7 "H 1914
8 M 67744
9 20 H 1145

' 0 M 66166
t t M 66028
12 M 63707
13 24H 1821

" 21H 1215

" M 67935
16

SERW. NO

I

DESCRIPTION

} PAD ta USED )
) BRACKET. R H
) BRAC1<ET. L H

)
l RIVET. 3 .16" X 13/32" (16 USED)

SEAT
) SEAT, SINGLE PASSENGER
) COVER. SEAT REPlACEMENT (NOT ILLUSTRATED)
) WASHER, 9132" X SIS" X 0.060" (2 USED)
} WASHER. LOCK INTERNAL-TOOTH. 114" (2 USED)
) SCREW. CAP. 114" X 1" (2 USED)
l BAR. TUNNEL WEAR (2 USED)
J) SCREW, MACHINE, 1/4" X 1-114" (8 USED}

SPACeR (8 USeD)
) GUIDE. HOOD (2 USED)
) NUT, LOCK, 1/ 4" (12 Us eD)
) WASHER, 9/32" X 3/4" X 0.060" (2 USeD)
) SCREW, MACHINE, 1/4" X 1-314" (4 USED)
) BUMPER
) TRIM, BUMPER (SUB M6B182} 50 YO (45M) ROLL (CUT TO LENGTH}

SNQ\NM0811ES, TRAlLFIRE pc·1616 (OI·OEC·16) LITHO IN USA, 7



9

nn lssr

'EY PART NO. SERIAL NO

M 68178 ( I
M 68179 ( I

2 M 680 14 ( 13 AM 54823 (
4 M 68310 ( I
5 19H 1900 ( )
6 12H 291 ( )
7 24H 1887 ( I
8 N 10010 f J
9 M 63389 I

M 65479 ( I

"
AM 54797 ( J

11 AM 54809 ( I
12 M 63707 ( I
13 21H 1215 ( 114 M 68174 (

M 68175 ( )

SNOWMOBI LE, TRAILFIRE

HOOD AND WIND SHIELD

DESCRIPTION

OECAL "340"
DECAL "440"
HOOD (INCLUDES M68174. M66175, M682£5, M68373 AND M68315J
WINDSHIELD
O-RING (6 USEDj
SCREW , CAP. 5116" X 3/4" (2 USED)
WASHER. LOCK. INTERNAl·TOOTH. 5/ 16" (2 USEO)
WASHER. 11132" X I" X 0134" (2 USED)
.><;L<MP
RIVET. 3116" X c51a.· (2 USED)
RIVET. 3116" X 13116" (2 USEDI
HINGE
SUPPORT. HINGE
NUT. ,,4" (3 USEO)
SCREW, MACHINE, 1/4" X 1-1/4" 13 USED)
DECAL, HOOO, R H
DECAL HOOD, L H

SNOWM06l.eS.lRAllFIR'E ?C -1676 tOI-OEC-7!) LITHO IN USA



HEADLIGHT ASSE MBLY
1.1231561'

SNOWMOBILE, TRA ILFIRE

9

8

7 \
I

Ii3
6

l:l

-~ 5 \

~ &Il
0 --

-'
l_~ /

2

HlJ156r

KE' PART NO SERIAL NO DESCRIPTION

1 M 63787 I SCREW, MACHINE. NO 10 X 1-3 /4" (3 USED)
2 M 66241 ) BRACKET
3 M 67060 l RIVET, 3/16" X 45/64" (5 USED)
4 M 68 340 WASHER (2 USeD)
5 M 41435 ) SPRING (3 USED)
6 M 63775 j GROMMET (3 USED)
7 M 63783 RING. LIGHT
8 AM 52959 ) HEADLIGHT
9 M 63786 ) RETAINEA

SNOWMOBILES TRAILFIRE PC-1676 (Ol-DEC-7l,ll LITHO IN U S.A 9



11244G1f

SNOWMOBILE. TRAILFIRE

HOOD STRAPS, LANYARD AND HOOD FOAM

~_ 7 4

14<J:l 6-'1.-' ~-e-2
...... v ..... e - 5

'" PAFfl NO SERIAl.. NO, DESCRIPTION

1 2 1" 1356 , ) SCREW, MACHINE. NO. 10 Xl~1/4"- (2 U-SED)
2 24" 1722 , ) WASHER, 7/3'2' X 5/8" X 0.060" (5 USED)
3 M 66B57 } l DE.9AL,JUEL MIXTURE
4 M 6833' LANYARD
5 M 63662 ( ) NUT. NO. 10 t3 USED)
6 A 67654 } -+ SCREW, CAP, NO. 10 X l IZ'
7 M 66El34 FiTTING,-LANYARO - -
8 M 68375 ( · xxxxx

1

INSULATOR, HOOD
9 M 69265 t FOAM, HOOD. R.H.

M &8-373 FbAM~Hootl, L H (SUB, M6826S-j
10 M 63300 STRAP, TIE
11 M 670 99 l j STRAPJ2 USEOJ
12 M 67 100 HOOI< (2 USED)
13 M 67060 ( XXXXX · RIVET, POP. 3/ \6" X 45/64' (2 USED)
14 AM 55032 { XXXXX - ~KIT, HEAT SHIELD

10 SNOWMOBILES. TFWLFIRE PC·16T6 (Ol-DEC-TB) liTHO IN USA.



CONSOLE, CONSOLE SUPPORT AND CHOKE CABLE
M23752F

SNOWMOBILE, TRA ILFIRE

I
e

\
11

______ 15
17 ........... _ _ -@-s-1'I237S2F 16 -

'" PART NO. SEAIAL NO. DESC RJPTION

1 M 680 17 , ) CONSOLE
2 M 47075 , ) NUT. SWITCH
3 M 40716 f J KEYtPACKAGE OF TW---0-
4 M 66117 ) NUT, PANEL
5 M 68018 , ) DECAL
s ( 1 c UP (SUB AM54922)
7 M 63199 , RIVET. POP. 3/ 16" X 19/64' (6 USED)
8 AM 54922 , ) CONSOLE
9 M 66032 ( t RIVET..~U116' X 37/64' R USED)

00 M 68338 , BUMPER (2 USED)
11 M 68340 , ) WASHER (2 USED)
12 M 63662 l ) NUT, LOCK, NO. 10 (2 USED)
13 AM 54798 ) SUPPORT, CONSOLE
14 19H 3370 ,

i
SCREW, CAP, NO. 10 X 5/8" (2 USED)

15 M 63707 f NUT,_LOCK ,~ 1/4" (!J.JSEDl ~I. 19H 1919 SCREW, CAP, 1/4' X SIS' 13 USED)
17 19H 1791 , SCREW, CAP. 1/4" X 1-1/ 4' (UPPER L H, HOlE)
18 M 653 19 l l NUT
19 AM 53955 CABLE, CHOKE("iNCfutlESM6531 9 AND M66117)
20 AM 54355 ) SWITCH. IGNITION (INCLUDES M40718, M47075 AND 12H247)
21 12H 247 1 ) WASHER. LOCK, INTEANAL-TOOTH, 5/S"

SNOWMOBIt.ES, TRAllFIAE PC·1676 (Ol -DEC-J ill LITHO IN USA



SNOWMOBi lE, TRA llFIA E

HANDLEBAR, THROTILE AND BRAKE CONTROLS

1o'!l6 SU

1
2 • •

17

'" PARr NO SERW.NO DESCRIPTION

\ R 11027 ( ) PIN. DRILLED
2 I1H zas ( I PIN. COTTER 1 /1~ X 112"
3 M 64575 I ) Ct£V1S
4 M 63655 ) SPRING
s 14H 682 ( I NUT JAM. 5116'" {2 USED,
6 AM 5479\ f l CABlE. BAAXE
7 AM 54783 CABLE. THROTTLE• M 67897 ( I ClIP (2 USEDI

• M 68249 I I RETAINER THAOffiE PIVOT
10 M 68001 ) SCREW, SET, CUP POINT. 5 /16" X 318"
11 M 67685 ( ) GRIP 12 USED)
\2 M 63147 ( I PIN HANDlE (2 USED)
\3 M 67994 I LEVER THROTTLE
14 R 30828 I I RING, SNAP
15 M 67991

f
HANDLEBAR

\6 M 68019 ) DECAL
17 19H 2102 I ) SCREW, CAP. 1/4" X 1-3/ 4" (4 USED),. M 67992 ! ) CLAMP (2 USED)

"
M 63707 I NUT. LOCK, l/4" (4 USED)

20 AM 54732 ( ) COLUMN. STEERiNG
21 03H 1268 I ) BOlT, AD HD.. 5/ 16" X 3/4" (2 USED)
22 24H 1287 ) WASHEA, 9/32" X 5/S" X 0060" 12 USED} •23 M 63277 I ) NUT. LOCK, 5/16' (2 USED)
2' M 67993 I ) HANDLE, BRAKE
2' M 67995 I ) RETAINER BRAKE PIVOT

12 SNOWMOeIl£S. TRAl.fIRE f'C..1676 (OI-OEC-78) ur-o IN US.A



STEERING SUPPORT

SNOWMOBILE. TRAILFIAE

KEr PART NQ

/42.1683f

SERIAL NO DESCRIPTION

1 19H
2 AM
3 M
4 M
5 03H
6 M

1906
54606
66362
63277

1825
66025

SCREW. CAP. 5/16" X 1-1I:?" (2 USED)
SUPPORT
PAD {4 USED)
NUT. LOCK. 5/16" (4 USEDl
BOLT. RD. HO. 5/16" X ' · 1/2" (4 USED)
NUT. CROWN, 5/ 16" {2 USED)

SNOWMOBILES. TRAI LFIRE pc·llm'lOl-OEC.71lj LITHO IN US A. 13



3

\

SNOWMOBilE, TRAllFIRE

DISK BRAKE ASSEMBLY

17

•

KEY PARr NO SER<AL NO DESC"""",,

1 M 67838 ( ) SPRING
2 26H rt ( ) KEY. WOOORUFF. 3116'" X 31"-
3 M 63«0 1 1 NUT. LOCK, 3/8'" (2 USEO)
4 AM 54785 ) AETAINER
5 AM 54 671 I 1 DISK. BRAl<E
6 AM 54908 1 j LINING
7 M 661 99 ""CAL
6 M 67021 I 8RACKET
9 19H 1733 ( ) SCREW, CAP. 3Iff' X 2· 1f2"

10 2<H 1305 ( ) WASHER. 13132" X 131 16" X 0,060"
11 19H 1944 I ) SCREW CAP, 3/8" X 2-3/4"
12 M 66 305 I l SHAFT
13 M 68306 ( ARM
14 2<M 7095 ( ) WASHER, 84 MM X 15 MM X 1.5 MM
15 14M 7273 ! 1

NUT, 8 MM
16 M 68307 B<JlT
17 AM 54727 ( ) BRAKE

AM 54181 ( ) KIT, HEAVY-DUTY BRAKE

•

14 SNOWMOBI.ES. TRAILFIRE PC- l616 (Ol-DEC-78) UTi-IO IN U SA



SNOWMOBILE, TRAILFIAE

TIE ROD S AN D SPINDLE ARMS

.....-1

( ~I ~r_____

I \
I 5 6

1 2 I
I / 3 )

~Ck~ / 4

--Cl~

7

DESCRIPTION

\
12

)
1 SCREW. CAP, 318" X 2-114" (2 USED)

WASHER. 13/32" X 118" X 0.120" (4 USEDI
1 ARM, SPINDLE
) NUT. LOCK. 3 18" (6 USED)
l END. ROD. l H

l NUT, JAM. 318" (L H THREAD;
ROO, TIE, FRONT
NUT. JAM. 3/8" (R H THREAD)

l END, ROO. A H (3 USE~

)
SCREW. CAP. 318" X I-liZ' (4 USED)
ARM. SPINDLE

1 ROO. TIE
) WASHER. 13132" X 7/8" X 0.060"

(
(

f
(

f
(

1
f

~
9

"~U6~F

<EY PAR T NO

1 19H 1726
2 2'H 1682
3 M 68011

• M .,.'"5 AM 53381
6 14H 9>3
7 M 68010
8 14H m
8 AM 53380

10 19H 1800
11 M 680 12
12 AM 54793

I 13 2'H 1682

6NOWM06llES, TRAlLFIRE PC-1676 (Ol-OEC-7lI) lIT1-1O IN US .... 15



SNOWMOBILE, TRA1LF1RE

SHOCK ABSO RBER, SPINDLE AND SKI ASSEMBLY

•

7

~5
I~ 6

: "0 ~
I

- 4 23
21 ,..

20"--- .
19"--A

18 :

17

!t, I~~')f"

m PART NO SERIAJ,. NO """,,"POOH

I 24H 1911 ( I WASHER, 57/64 " X ' ·3 /8" X 002"
2 M 66245 ( I BUSHING (2 USED)
3 2'H 1424 ( I WASHER, 29/32" X 1+1 12" X 0060" 12 USED)

• AM 54733 ( ) SPlNDlE
5 M 66262 ( ) BOLT. Ski PIVOT
6 M 63232 ( ) PIN. REAR SPRING
7 ll H 235 ( ) PIN. COTTER. 1/8" X 1/2"
8 AM 54913 ( , ROO, SKI WEAR

AM 5"" f l ROD, SKI WEAR. CARBIDE (ACCESSORY)
9 M 63370 NUT FLANGED lOCI<. 5/16" (2 USED)

10 llH 233 ( , PIN. COTTER, 3/32" X 1/2"
1\ M 63052

f I BLOCK, WEAR
12 AM 54912 SKI
13 I9H 2347 ( I SCREW, CAP. 7/16' X '.1' (2 USED)

" AM 53191 ( l ABSORBER, SHOCK
15 M 17841 ( NUT, LOCK. 7/ 16" (2 USeD)
16 M 63279 ( ) PIN. FRONT SPRING
17 AM 54967

f I SPRING (sua AM54940)

" M 66254 BUSHING
19 2' H 1864 I I WASHeR. 13132" x 3/ 4' X 0 lOS"
ao M 64407 I I NUT, LOCK, 3/«"
21 llH 211 ( ) PIN, COTTER. 1/8" X 3/4'
22 M 65586 I I BUMPER

'23 M 66280 ( I STOP (2 USeD)

16 SNOWU08I.ES lRAlLFlAE PC-1676 fO I -OEC-78j UTHO IN us '"



•

t,l237!'>tF
ENGINE BASE

I

~-IO
@)-ll

~-12

S NOWMOBil E, TRAllFIRE

KN PART NO. SERW. NO DESCRIPTION

1 19H "0' t I SCREW. CAP, 31fr X T (2 USEDj
2 24H 1308 ( I WASHER, 13132"' X I" X 01 304' (2 USED)
3 M 66785 f j MOUtfT (4 USED)
4 M 67940 BASE. ENGINE
5 M 67944 t ) SPACER (ot USED)
6 24H 1718 f 1 WASHER 13132" X 1-518" X 0134' (ot USEDJ
7 N 10010 ) J -clAMP
8 M 63440 ( I NUT, l OCI( 3/ff' jot USEO)
9 AM 54 734

f ) RETAINER, BOlT

'0 12H 33 7 ) WASHER, LOCI( INTERNAl-EXTERNAL TOOTH, vr ,ot USEOi""
11 24H 111 1 ( I WASHER, 1713Z' X H /l 6" X 0,090" (4 USEO)
12 19H 1815 ( ) SCREW, CAP, l i T X 1- 1/ . - {4 USEDJ

5NQWt,K)8I.ES. TRAlI.FIRE P(;'1f176 (OI-0E C-781 UTHO IN US.A 17



M237Sl1'
CYLINDERS, CYLINDER HEADS, BAFFLES AND CRANKCASE

SNOWMOBilE, TAAILFIAE

18

Ml .17S7t

•



SNOWMOBILE , TRAILFIRE

CY LINDERS, C YLI NDER HEADS, BAFFl.ES AND CRANKCASE· CONTINUED

KE' PAF!T NO. 5ER>A' NO DESCRIPTION

M 68056 ( ) HEAD CYLINDER. R H. l3<ll)
M 68058 ( ) HEAD. CYUNO€A, R H (440)

2 M 68 170 ( ) WASHER. 8 MM {8 useoj
3 12H 303 ( ) WASHER l.OC:K 5116" (26 USEDj

• " M 7273 ( ) NUT. 8 MM (12 USED)
5 AM 54832 I ) SHROUD. MAIN• 20M 7088 ) WASHER. 6 MM (15 USED/
7 12H 302 ( ) WASHER. LOCK, 1/4" 115 USED)
8 21M 7144 1 I SCREW MACHINE. 6 MM X to MM (8 USED), 21M 7091 SCREW, MACHINE, 8 MM X 12 MM 12 USED)

10 20M 7095 ( I WASHER. 8 4 MM X 15 MM X 1,5 MM (17 USEDj
11 M 68055 I NUT. LONG (2 USED)
12 M 68057 HEAD. CYLINDER. L H (340)

M 68059 ( ) HEAD, CYLINDER, L H (440J
13 M 680W 1 ) GASKET (2 USeDj (340)

M 6806-1 ) GASKET (2 ussoi (440)

" M 68063 I ) CYLINDER. l.H (3401
M 68065 I l CYLINDER. l .H. (4401

15 M 681 44 STUD. 8 MM X 20 MM (5 USED),. M 68068 ( I GASKET (4 USED)

" AM 54833 I ) SHROUD. EXHAUST

" AM 54801 ) MANIFOLD. EXHAUST

"
M 68200 ( I COVER

20 19M 7270 1 l SCREW. CAP. 8 MM X 63 MM (11 USED)

• 21 ..M 1142 PIN, DOWEL (2 USED)
22 19M 7374 ( ) SCREW, CAP, 6 MM X 40 MM
23 M 68069 ( 1 STUD (8 USED)
20 AM 54825 I CRANKCASE
25 M 680.7 ( ) PIPE. PULSE
26 M 68068 ( ) GASKET (2 useoi
27 M 68062 ( ) CYlINDER. R H (340)

M 68064 ( ) CYUNO£R. R.H 14-CO)
28 M 68070 I ) GASKET (4 useDJ
29 AM 5483< ) SHROUD. INTAflE
30 AM 54826 ( ) MANIFOlD, INTAI(E
31 19M 6755 ( I SCREW, CAP, 6 MM X 35 MM (4 USEDj
32 19M 7529 ( SCREW, CAP, 6 104M X 55 MM (2 USED)
33 AM 53953 ( ) flANGE AND ClAMP
3< 19M 7407 l I SCREW, CAP. 8 MM X 25 MM {2 USED)
35 AR 21840 ClAMP

AM 547 43 ( ) ENGINE. COMPLETE (340)
AM 54744 I J ENGINE. COMPLETE (44°1.
AM 5490' KIT, TOOl
M 6<850 I ) SEAlANT

SNOYIPMOBl.ES, TRAILFIRE PC -1676 (OI-OEC-781 liTHO IN US.A. 19



• ."
'" PART NO

1 AM 54828
AM 54829

2 M 68072
M 68073

3 AM 54824
4 M 68167

M 68168
s M 68071
6 M 68074
7 M 68075
8 AM 5483'
9 M 68076

M 68077

•• M 68076
11 M 68 145
12 AM 54830
13 26M 4226
14 M 68209

•• M 68 143

20

(
(

f
1

!
(

!
(

!
(

!

SEow. NO

SNOWMOBILE , TRAILFIRE

PISTON, CRANKSHAFT AND BEARINGS

4 5

b~

12

p-13

DESCRIPTION

l KIT PISTON RING ra USEDi (340)
1 KIT, PISTON RING (2 USED) ("OJ
} PISTON {2 USED) (340)
) PISTON (2 USeD) (4401
1 BEARING (2 useoi
1. PIN {2 USeD} {340J
) PIN 12 USeD ) (440)
) RETAINER. PISTON PIN (4 USED)
J) SEAl (2 USeD)

WASHER (2 USED)
) BEARING 13 USeD )

l SHIM, 0004" (0 10 1 MMI (USE A_S_ REQUIRED)
SHIM. 0 .010" (0 254 MM) (USE AS REQUIAED)

I
(}.-RING (3 USeD)
PIN. DOWEL, 4 MM X 10 MM
CAANKSHAFl
KEY. WOODRUFF

J WASHER, LOCKING
) NUT, 18 MM

SNOWMOBLES. TFWlFIRE PC-1676 tOl-DEC-]!) LITHO IN U SA

•



MUFFLER
M2'J749F

SNOWMOBI LE, TRAILFIRE

•

'1lI11Ii»>
\
13

M23749f

4
/

m PART NO.

1 M 63277
2 24H 1224
3 F 1942 R
4 AM 54740
5 19H 1906

1 6 M 67661
7 M 6634'

1 8 AM 54953
9 I9H 1900

10 03H 1825
11 24H 1291
12 19H 1875
13 M 66 155
21 M 67661

{
{

i
(

f
(

i
(
(
(
(

SER14L NO OESCR/P71ON

) NUT. lOCI( 5116" (3 USED)
) WASHER. 11/32" X 1 00" X 0.060" (6 USeD )

I SPRING
MUFFLER
SCREW, CAP, 51t6" X 1-1/2"

) SPACER (2 U$EDJ
) NUT. LOCK, 511 6~

) BRACKET
) SCREW, CAP. 5/1 6~ X 3/4"

)
l BOlT. RD. HD.. 5116" X 1-1 /2"

WASHER. 21/t)4" X 1·1 /2" x O.105~

J SCREW, CAP. 5/111" X 1 .3J4~

l SPRING \2 USED)
l SPACER (2 USED)

SNOWMOBlt.ES. TAAlLFIAE PC-16?6 (O I·DEC·?8j LITHO IN U.SA 21



SNOWMOBILE, TAAllFIAE

STATOR AND FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
M23697F

1-4

26

•

2 1 ~~~j

t
20 19

5 6

\~

7

•

H23691r

P(;·1676 {Ol·DEC-78l LITHO IN IJSA
THIS PARTS l ISTING IS CONTINUED'NOWM;i""5i;;r.g:-;"""",,,,,-;;c:;;;oToN="''''''=~ES, TRAllF IREza



SNOW MOB ILE, TRAILFIRE

STATOR AND FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED

m PARr NO SER!AL NO. DESCRIPTION

AM 52:432 I ) PLUG, SPARK {CHAMPION N-3) (2 USED)
AM 5394 1 ( ) PLUG, SPARK {CHAMPION 00-3) i2 USED) (CANADA ONLY)

2 AM 54853 ! l CAP (2 USED)
3 M 68086 GROMMET (2 USED)
4 M 68202 ( ) COLLAR (2 USED)
5 12H 302 I I WASHER, LOCK, 1/4' (S USED)
6 21 M 56 3 1 ( SCREW, MACHINE, 6 MM X 45 MM (2 USED)
7 AM 54839 I ) COIL, IGNITION
a M 68079 ! J CONNECTOR
9 2' M 7138 SCREW, MACHINE, 4 MM X 12 MM (2 USED}

12H 315 ( I WASHER. LOCK, NO 6 {2 USED)
24M 71 17 ! l WASHER. 4.3 MM X 9 MM X 0.8 MM (2 USED)

'0 21M 7149 SCREW, MACHINE, 6 MM X 25 MM (3 USED)
t t 24M 7088 ( ) WASHER, 6,6 MM X 12,5 MM X 1,6 MM (4 USED)
12 AM 548 40 ! l MODULE, COl
13 M 68088 CLAMP

" M 68087 ( COLLAR
'5 AM 5484 1 I l FLYWHEEL

AM 54943 ( FLYWHEEL WITH RING GEAR (ELECTRIC START)
15 AM 54643 ( l COIL, PULSING
17 21M 7124 I SCREW, MACHINE, 5 MM X 35 MM i 2 USEDj

12H 24' ( ) WASHER. LOCK, NO 10 (2 USEO),. AM 5454 <1 ( ) COtL. UGHTING

" M 68089 ! l CLAMP

• 20 21 M 1247 SCREW. MACHINE. 4 MM X 8 MM (2 USED)
at 12H 3' 5 ( ) WASHER, LOCK, NO, 8 12 USED}
22 M 68090 ! l CLAMP
23 AM 548 45 COIL EXCITER
24 M 6609 1 ( ) COlLAR (2 USED)
25 21 M 7219 ( ) SCREW, MACHINE, 5 MM X 40 MM (2 USED)

'2H 246 ( I WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 (2 l SED)
26 AM 5<1842 I STATOR
27 24M 7087 1 j WASHER. 5 MM X 10 MM X 1 MM (2 USED)
2. 12H 246 WASHER, LOCK NO. a (2 USED)
29 21M 7022 ( I SCREW, MACHINE. 5 MM X 20 MM (2 USED)
3<J M 66044 ( ) STRAP, TIE

SNOWMOBILES, TfWLFIR£ PC· 1676 ,Ol·DEC·7SI LITHO IN USA 23



'2J''''

KEY PART NO

SNOWMOBILE, TAAILFIAE

RECOIL Sf ARTER

18

DESCRIPTION

•

19M
12H

2 M
3 M
4 M
5 M
6 M
7 M
8 M
9 M

to M
11 M
12 M
13 12H
14 14M
15 19M
16 12H
t7 M
t6

24

7560
302

65977
661 11
68099
68098
68 142
68097
68096
68092
68093
68095
68 14 1

303
7029
7077

302
66094

I
t

1
f
I

I
t

I

1 SCREW. CAP, 6 MM X 16 MM (3 usem
) WASHER. LOCK. 1'.- (3 usem
L ROPE
) HANDLE
1 SPAING
) REEL
) WASHER
) SPRING

t SPRING
PAWL (3 USED)

I
, SPRING (3 USED)

AETAINER
WASHER

, WASHER, LOCK, 5/16"

I NUT, B MM
- SCREW, CAP, 6 MM X 20 MM (3 USeD)
I WASHER, LOCK, 1/4" (3 USED)
) PULLEY

j STAATER, RECOIL (SUB AMS48SB)

SNOWMOlULES, TAAa.FIf'lE PC-1616 (01-DEC-181 ur-o IN USA.



RECOil STARTER

SNOWMOB ILE, TRAllFIRE

•

'" PART NO. SERIAi. NO. DESCRJPTION

1 M 68094 ( T PULLEY
-----

2 12H 302 ( ) WASHER, LOCK, 114" (3 USED)
3 19M 7077 ! 1 SCRE W, CAP, 6 MM X 20 MM lJ USED}
4 14M 7029 NUT. 8 MM
5 12H 303 ( I WAS HER , LOCK, 5/16"
6 M 68141 ! -{ WASHER
7 M 68160 PLATE:FfhCTIO N
8 M 68097 ( ) SP RING
9 M 68096 -{ L SPRI NG

10 M 68f61 ) BUSHING
11 M 68162 ( ) WASHER
12 M 68163 l--- I PLATE
13 M 68164 PLATE
14 M 68093 I ) SPRI NG 13 USED)
15 M 68092 f +PAWL@. USED1- ~
15 M 68098 REEL
17 M 68099 ( I SPRING
18 19M 7560 f-" _{ SCRE" ·~',..---'2t-!::,~MM~~~ "'LSEQ.L

f2H - 302- WAS HER , LOC K, 1 /4~ (3 USED)
19 M 65977 I I ROPE (CUT TO LENGTH)
20 M 66111 !- ) HANDLE
21 AM 54856 I STARTER RECOIL (SERVICE ONLY)

SNOWMOBILES. TRAILFIRE PC·1676 (Ol-DEC.761 LITHO IN USA 25



""""

SNOWMOBilE, TRAllFIRE

FAN AN D FA N DRIVE

9

24

6 •

I'J JE<H r

KE" PAR r 1«1 S<RW. NO D<sa>POON

• 2.M 7197 I ) SCREW, MACHINE, 4 MM X 20 MM (5 USEDI
2 12H 3'S I ) WASHER, LOCK, NO 8 (8 USEO)
3 24M 7117 l J WASHER, 4.3 MM X 08 MM~_ USED)
4 M 68083 ) COVEA, FAN
S 14M 7141 I ) NUT, 14 MM
6 12H 317 t- 1 WASHER. lOCK, 911 6"
7 M 68084 PUUEY (2 USEOj
8 M 6808S I ) SHIM, 0006" (0 152 Mldj (USE AMOUNT REQtJJEDj• M 68082 f +BELT

10 AM 54836 BEARING (2 USEDj
11 M 6808 1 I ) SHIM (2 USED)
12 M 68 147 ( 1 RING, RETAINING
13 AM 54835 ( HOUSING. FAN
14 M 68080 ( ) PlATE, SEAL
IS AM 54837 t- 1 FAN
16 26M 4221 KEY. WOODRUFF
17 14M 7273 ( ) NUT, 8 MM (4 USED)
18 12H 303 I l WASHEAL LOCI<. 5/16" (4 USeD)

" 24M 7095 I WASHER, 8.4 MM X 15 MM X 1.5 MM (4 USEO)
20 M 68 144 ( ) STUD, 4 MM X 20 MM (4 USED)
21 2> M 720.

f J SCREW, MACHINE. .. MM X 10 MM (3 USEOj
. 22 44M 1071 ) PIN. DOWEL, 6 MM X 12 MM (2 USED)

23 M 68332 I ) DUCT. AlA {440j
24 AM 54768 I 1 ClAMP (<<OJ
25 AM 54836 I P\JUEY

2. SN0WM08Il.£S. TRAILFIAE PC-1676 {Ol-0Ee-781 lITHO IN USA



SNOWMOBILE, TRAILFIAE

AIR INTAKE SILE NCER

7
\

--~

6

4

3 . \

~I ~ -b~~
'- / " - -- -~~13

1123694F

"y PARi NO. SERIAl. NO. DESCRiPTION

1 M 68189 ( ) HOSE
2 AR 21840 ( J CLAMP
3 M 68 186

f I RESTRICTOR .lliQL
M 68 167 RESTRICTOR (440), M 66338 ( SEAL

5 AM 54792 ( J
TUBE

6 AM 547 19 ( SILENCER INTAKE
7 M 68264 ( I NUT, SELF·THREADING
a AR 62936 ! CLAMP
9 M 67939 'OOT

10 AM 54668

I
CLAMP

11 12H 302 f WASHE!h!e>g:K<-1/~" m _

12 19" 1948 SCREW, CAP, 1/4" X 3/4"
13 M 683 41 ( CLAMP

SNOWMOBilES , TRAlLF1RE pc-1676 IOl-DEG-78j LITHO IN USA, 27



SNOWMOBILE, TRAI lF1RE

CARBURETOR
(340)

r ---- -- - -,

•

25
o

26--i
23-0

24-@

, -11 ; -13
@.... @-14

(0-~)'J 12 ~15

~1 6

-i~
18 17

r --- --..,
I ,

i ~20
: ~l

i ~22: 19~ _: tJ
t I I 0

I

32 I· , .... I
I ' !l "1-.,1 I

31-G I \' J
, 28 27 I
, I

@ -29 I
A-30 ,
'- J

-,
10 '

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
IL J

,

~-8

KEY PARr NO SERW. NO DESCFIIPT/OH

, M '5326 ( I TOP
2 M 65353 ( I SPRING
3 M 65351 } t- Pl..ATE• M 65352 E·RtNG
5 M 66422 ( I NEEDlE 16F11.j, M 68278 } t VALVE, PISTON
7 M 68270 GAS1<ET• M 68273 ( I JET IP-Q1
• M 65349 I I SCREW

io M .5350 I I SPRING
rr 20M 1211 ( I SCREW, MACHINE. 4 MM X 6 MM
ra M 68271 L j GASKET

" M 65330 ( CAP

" M 65329 ( I W"SHER
15 M 65326 ( I SPRINGI. M 65327 ( I VALVE, STARTER

" M 65342 (

1
SCREW

18 M 65341 ! SPRINGI. M 66653 CAP (2 USED)
20 M 67817 { j VALVE, NEEDLE
20 M 67616 } ARM. FLOAT
22 M 68272 FLOAT (2 USED)
23 M 66343 { I O-RING
24 M 66342 I 1-=w,DRAIN
25 AM 54925
26 20M 7197 ( I SCREW. MACHINE. 4 MM X 20 MM 14 USEO)

"" 305 I ~WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 (4 USED)
27 M 6S338 I PIN
28 M 6691. I I PILOT JET (#35)
29 M 66655 ! J WASHER
30 M 65472 JET. MAIN - 210
at M 67818 ( I WASHER
32 M 67615 I J GASKET

AM 54741 ( CARBURETOR

28 SNOWMOBll..ES TRAILARE pc ·161f1 IQ1·D£e-781 UTHO IN U S.A.



SNOWMOBILE, TRAILFIRE

M24470f

CARBURETOR
(440)

25~~jJbo

26-&
23-0

24~

r-- - -- ..,,
I
I,
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I

I
I
I

~29 I
A-30 I'- J

32 I " ,'-

I '~~\' I
31-<§> I 28 27,

r - - - - - - - - ., rr- I I ; -13

"_~)'<§>.... @ -14
'< J 12 1}-15

~-1 6

--"f "'"f
18 17

1
I
I
I
I
1
I
1
I
1

I
I
I
I
I
I
IL J

I
I

~-B•

KIT PAM NO SERMl NO DESCRIPTION

1 M 65326 f ] TOP
2 M 65353 l SPRING
3 M 65351 -1 PLATE
4 M 65352 E-RING
5 M 68280 I ) NEEDLE {6F27)

• M 68278
.~ l VALVE, PISTON

7 M 68270 GASKET
8 M 68308 I

-~.
JET {O' 21

9 M 65349 1.. SCREW
10 M 65350 I $PRING-

" 21M 1211 I 1 SCREW, MACHINE, 4 MM X 6 MM
12 M 6827 1 I ) GASKET
13 M 65330 ( ) CAP
14 M 65329 I ) WASHER
15 M 65328 I ) SPRINGI. M 65327 ( ) VALVE, STARTER
17 M 65342 I ) SCREW
18 M 6534 1 I l SPRING

" M 66653 ( I CAP (2 USED)
20 M 67817 ( ) VALVE. NEEDLE
21 M 678 16 I ) ARM"_FLOAT
22 M 68272 ) FLOAT (2 USED)"
23 M 66343 (

i
C-RING

24 M 66342 I SCREW, DRAIN
25 AM 54925 BOWL,FLOAT
2. 21M 7197 ( SCREW. MACHINE. 4 MM X 20 MM (4 USED)

12H 315 r 1
WASHER. LOCK, NO. 8 (4 USED)

27 M 65338 PIN
28 M 66929 ( PILOT JET (* 25)
29 M 66655 ! ] WASHER
30 M 65884 JET, MAIN - 280
31 M 67818 I WASHER
32 M 67815 ! l GASKET

AM 54742 CARBURETOR

SNOWM0811ES. TRAllF1RE pc·1676 t(I1·OEC-7al liTHO IN US.A. 29



SNOWMOBILE. TRAtLFIRE

MAIN JET (MIKUNI 4/0(2)

M2f1,,3lf

•

m PART NO_ SE"",-NO DESCR>""",,

, M ..... ( T JET. MAIN (170)
M ,,2n ( ) JET. MAIN (t7S)
M ...., f i JET, MAIN (leo)
M 68216 JET. MAIN (liS)
M "'72 ( 1 JET, MAIN (210)
M 65852 I 1 JET, MAIN (220)
M 65853 JET. MAIN (2.-0)
M 65855 l 1 JET. MAIN (2601
M 6568' 1 JET MAIN (280)

30 SNClY-IMOOILES. TRAlLA RE PC-1616 lOI·OEC·78j LITHO IN U S_A



•

KEY PI',RT NO.

M 68278
M 68279

SERIAL NO

THROTTLE VALVE
MIKUNI VM32/331

DESCRiPTION

) VALVE. THROTTLE (3.0) (34 MM)
1 VALVE. "THROTTLE (35) (34 MM}

SNOWMOBILE, TRAILF IRE

SNOWMOBIl.ES. TAAlLF1RE pc· 16761l)1·DEC-78j LITHO IN U SA 31



KEY PART NO

M 66422
M 68280

M20633F

SERIAL NO

NEEDLE S

DESCRIPTION

NEEDLE (6FL14)
NEEDlE (6F27)

SNOWMOBILE , TRAILF IRE

32 SNOWM08IlES. TRAlt.FI RE PC·lf;7f; (O I-OEC-78) UTHO IN U S.A



KEY PART NO

M 66929
M 66844
M 669 14

HZ0635f

SERIAL NO

PILOT JETS
MIKUHI VM221210

DESCRIPTION

) JETS. PILOT 11'25)
) JETS PILOT (1 30)
J JETS. PILOT li 3S)

· .
SNOWMOBILE, TRAILfIRE

33



KEY PART NO

M 68273
M 68308

SERIAL NO

JETS
MIKUNI VM34117

DESCRIPTION

JET (p·Ol (340)
JET (Q·2\ (440)

SNOWMOBILE, TRAILFIRE

SNO'MolO6Il.ES. Tl'Wl..F1RE PC-l6 76 101·0EC-781 lITHO IN USA.



AlR JETS..".,,,
SNOWMOBILE. TRAllFIRE

KEY PART NO

M 66920
M 66925

SERIAL NO DESCRIPTION

JET, AIR (1.0)
JET, AIR (2.0)

SNOWM08I..ES. TRAl.FJA£ PC-1676 /OI-DEG-711 UTHO IN U S"" 35



, .-
SNOWMOBILE, TRAlLF1RE

FUEL TANK AND FUEL PUMP

,,- -
'" PART NO SERiAL NO DESCRU'OON

1 M 68026 ( I TANK
2 M 65675 ( I GASKET
3 AM 54807 ( \ GAUGE, FUEL. INCLUDES GASKET
4 AM 54657 ( DOOR AND HINGE (INCLUDES THREE M63710. AM54677 AND 1.167048)
s M 67048 ( I DECAL. "CAUTION"
6 M 63 710 ! 1 RIVET. SEMI·TUBULAR. 3/ 16" X 7/ 3'Z' {3 USED)
7 21H 1356 SCREW, MACHINE. NO, 10 X 1-1f4' (3 USED), 24H 1721 ( ! WASHER, 7137 X 5i8" X 0048" (3 USEDl
9 AM 54677 I HiNGE

10 M 67849 { PAlNllT (3 USWj
11 M 68207 I I PAD
12 M 63200 I l RIVET, POP. 3116" X 13!32" l4 USED)
13 M 6773 6 I BRACKET, RH.

M 67737 I I BRACKET. LH
14 M 6 7845 I I PAD (2 USED)

"
AM 54051 I PICKUP, FUEL (INCLUDES SCREEN)

16 M 68254 I I UNE, FUEL, 10 FT (3.048 M) (CUT TO LENGTH) (YELLOW)
17 M 66005 I I BUSHING

"
M 67646 I I CONNECTOR

19 M 64254 ( I ClAMP (6 USED)
20 M 64630 ( ) FILTER
21 M 6694 5 ( I LINE IMPULSE
22 M 47470 ( I ClAMP (2 USED)
23 AM 64361 ( ) PUMP, FUEL
24 M 66340 ( ) WASHER {2 USED)
25 M 63389 I I RIVET. POP, 3/ 16" X 21132" (2 USEDl

36 SNClWIoKlBI.£S. TFlA.LFtRE PC-1616 (Ol-DEC-781 LITHO IN USA



SNOWMOBILE, l AA1LFIAE

M''''''
DRIVE AND DRIVEN SHEAV ES

(340)

3

I
1

/ 2

~

/
10

~2/ @(@)
20/ / l@ ~ ~

19 18 / I I l~ ~
17 16 ~ 4J,.(j)

15 I / ..
14 /

13

~

1'l23569F

KEY ploIlr NO.

1 AM 54938
2 M 67799
3 AM 54666
4 AM 54937
5 AM 54936
6 24H 1789
7 19H 327'

12H 301
8 M 66345
9 AM 53992

10 M 6638 1
11 AM 54649
12 AM 54278
13 M 66378
14 M 66938
15 M 663 50
16 M 65871
17 M 66519
18 M 66518
19 M 67908
20 12H 303
21 19H 3354

AM 54919

•
•
•

•••••••

1
(
(

I

!
I

f
(

f

I
f
(

SERIAL NO. DESCRIPTION

) SHEAVE. FIXED FACE
) SPRING (WHITE)
) FACE. MOVABLE
) KIT, PUCK (9 USED)
) COVER WITH PILOT WASHER

1
) WASHER, 17/ 32" X 1-1/4" X 0.105"

SCREW. CAP, 1/2" X 4-3/4"
WASHER, LOCK, 1I'Z'

J BELT, DRIVE
) SHEAVE MOVABLE (INCLUDES M66381)
) BUSHING
I) SHEAVE AND POST (INCLUDES M40333 AND M66385)

KIT, TORQUE BUnON
) SPRING

"

CAM (44')
SCREW, SELF·TAPPING, 5/16" X '" (3 USED)

) BUSHING
) SHIM

I
)SHIM (2 USED)

BUSHING
WASHER, LOCK. 5/16"
SCREW, CAP, 5116" X 4 ·1 /4"

) KIT, CLUTCH WEIGHT (HIGH ELEVATION)

"ASSEMBLY LISTED BELOW INCLUDES ALL PARTS FOLLOWED BV AN ASTERISK
AM 54721 ( ) DRIVE SHEAVE (PRIMARV)

fASSEMBLY LISTED BelOW INCLUDES ALL PARTS FOlLOWED BV A NUMBER SIGN
AM 54805 ( l DRIVE SHEAVE (SECONOARY)

SNOWMOBIt.ES, TRAltFIRE PC-16l6 (OI.DEC·7llj UTHO IN USA 37



SNOWMOBILE, TRAILFIRE

PRIMARY DRIVE SHEAVE
(440)

/~7 12
\'!/~ @' 1314I;; I / 15

~ ~ ~-@@./;
10 fIr()_

16

M23688f

sev PART NO. SERIAL NO. O£SCRIPTION

1 AM 54934 • I I SHEAVE. FIXED FACE
2 34H 226 I ) PIN, SPRING, 3/32" X 7/ 16" (3 USED)
3 AM 54281 • I J KII.-AAM"":U"
4 AM 54086 • BEARING
5 AM 5430' • I I SHEAVE. MOVABLE FACE
e AM 54935 • I r _ SHELAVE,_MOVA!'l!,E F ACEj.!NCLUOES A.M~306 AND AM54281J
7 AM 53000 • KIT. WASHER
B AM 54307 • I ) KIT, GUIDE BunON
9 AM 5430B • l- .e KIT ROLLER

10 AM 54305 -.;' ) Kl r.-'SPIDER AND ROLLER
11 M 66541 • I j SPRING (SILVER)
12 M 66965 • f PlATE. COVER
13 M ~64607 • ) WASHER, PILOT
14 24H 1789 I ) WASHER, 11137 X 1 · 1f4~ X 0,105"

I 15 19H 3326 I J SCAEW-,- CA~ 1/2"2 6-1/2"
12H 301 I WASHER, LOCK, 1/ 2"

16 AM 53002 • I ) KIT, LOCKING SCREW
AM 54920 I J KIT, CLUTCH_WEIGHJ_(HIG..!::!.-ElEV~J!Q~ (HE-4J__

· ASSEMBLY LISTED BELOW INCLUDES ALL PARTS FOLLOWED BY AN ASTERISK:
'-': AM 54692 ( ) DAlVE SHEAVE jfRIMAAY}

38 SNO'oYMOBIlES, TRAILFlRE PC-1676 (01·OfC-78) UTHO IN U.SA



SECONDARY DRIVEN SHEAVE
(440)

M238 77f

M2387i r

14

I
ClJ

SNOWMOBILE , TRAILFIRE

y
16

/

'" PART NO, SERIAt. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 19H 3354 1 ) SCREW, CAP, e- re- X 4-1/4"
2 12H 303 ) WASHER, LOCK, 5/ 16"
3 M 67908 I -l BUSHING
4 JD 8555 BEARING (2 USED)
5 M 665 18 ( j SHIM {2 USED}
6 M 6587 1 • 1 BUSHING
7 M 663 50 • SCREw , SELF·TAPPING, 5/1 6" X 1" (3 USED), M 669 38 • ( ) CAM. 44"
9 M 66378 • I 1

SPRING
10 M 41)333 • NUT, LOCK, 1/4' (6 USED)
11 AM 54278 • ( KIT, TOROUE BUTTON
12 AM 54649 • 1 ( SHEAVE AND POST (INCLUDES M40333 AND M66385)
13 M ""'5 • ( SCREW, BUTTON HEAD, 1/4" X 7/8" IS USED)
14 M seas1 • ( ) BUSHING
15 M 66345 i J V-BELT
16 AM 5399 2 • I SHEAVE, MOVA6LE (INCLUDES M66381 )

'ASSEMBLY USTED BELOW INCLUDES ALL PARTS FOLLOWED BY AN ASTERISK
AM 54805 ( ) .DRIVEN SHEAVE (SECONDAR'(j

SNOWM06n.E5. TRAILFIRE PC-1676 (Ol-0 EC-78) LITHO IN u.s.e. 39



SNOWMOBILE. TRAILFIRE

CHAIN CASE, DRIVE SPROCKET AND DRIVEN SPROCKET
M2369IF

12-,
1-1
14 13

8 9
/ / 10 11

rb$-i /
20,,' aqn

~
J 10 11

Cb O~ /

/ / 0,;0 1iJ-~
18 17 /

16

7
/e

1

J
lJ

2 3

KH PARr NO SERIAL NO DESC RIPrlON

1 03H 15()S ( ) SOlT, RD. HD.• 5/ 16" X 1-3/4"
2 M 63277 ( ) NUT, LOCK. 5116" (2 USED)
3 24H 1136 I ) WASHER. 11/ 32 x 11116" X 0.060"
4 AM 54737 ( ) CHAIN CASE
5 03H 1825 ( ) BOLT, RD. HD.• 5/ 16" X I- l i Z'

24H 1864 1 l WASHER. 13/32'" X 314" X O.IOS"
6 24H 1291 WASHER, 21/64" X I · cz" X 0 105"
7 AM 54384 ( ) TIGHTENER, CHAIN
8 i J

SHIM, 0.Q1 6" (0,457 MM) {SUB AM54150J N SE A~UNT REOUIRED}
9 M 66303 SPROCKET. 21 TOOTH (21~9 RATIO) (STD. 34{) ) (OPT. 440)

M 67970 ( ) SPROCKET, 25 TOOTH /25:39 RATIO) (STO, 440) (OPT 340)
M 67665

f
) SPROCKEL 22 TOOTH \22:36 RATIO) \OPTlONAlL

M 66302

j
SPROCKET. 17 TOOTH (17A2 RATIO) (OPTIONAl)

M 66302 SPROCKET, 17 TOOTH (17;35 RATIO) (OPTIONAL)
M 66322

~
SPROCKEI, 24 TOOTH. t24 ~40 RATIO) (OPTIONAL)

10 24H HI09 WASHER. 13/32" X 1-3/8" X 02SO' (2 USED)
11 M 63678 ( ) SOlT. LOCKING, 316" X t'' (2 USED)
12 M 66350 ( ) BOLT,_SELF-TAPPING, LOCK. 5/16" X 1" @USEOJ
13 M 66797 ( ) PLUG (2 USEO)
14 M 66798 ( ) GASKET (2 USED)
15 M 67796

~ l COVER

"
M 65693 SPROCKET. 39 TOOTH (21;39 RATIO) (STO 340) (OPT 440\
M 65693 ( ) SPROCKET, 39 TOOTH (253 9 RATIO) (STD. 440) (OPT. 34"M 66804 ( 1 SPFL~KET--, 40 TOOTH (24"40 RATIO) (OPTIONAL)
M 658 10 ( ) SPROCKET. 42 TOOTH (17:42 RATIO) (OPTIONAL)
M ssecs ( ) SPROCKET, 35 TOOTH (17:35 RATIO) (OPTIONAL)
M 67898

~ 1 SPROCKET. 38 TOOTH (22:38 RATIO) (OPTIONAL)
17 N 110223 ) SHIM JUSE AMOUNT REOUIRED)
18 M 63132 ( ) SPACER (USE WITH 35. 39, 40 AND 42 TOOTH SPROCKET)

M 66346 ( J SPACER LUSE WITH 38 TOOTI-\ SPROCKET)
19 M 66128 ( GASKET
20 M 66122 ( ) CHAIN, 66 PITCH (21:39 RATIO) (STD 340) (OPT. 440)

M 66321 ( ) CHAIN, 68 PITG!l125:39 RATIO) ~TO 440) (OPT. 340)
M 66122 ( ) CHAIN. 66 PITCH (22..36 RAno) (OPTIONAL)
M 66122 ( ) CHAIN. 66 PITCH (17:42 RATIO) (OPTIONAL)
M 66123 l ) CHAIN. 62 PITCHJ.!1:35 RATIQl.lOP_TI9NAl,L
M 66321 ) CHAIN, 68 PITCH (2440 RATIO) (OPTIONAL)

40 SNQWMQaILES, TRAlLFIA€ PC--1676 (OI·OEC·78) LITHO IN USA



SHAFT ASECONDARY ND BEARINGS

TRAILFIRESNOWMOBILE,

PART NO

63277
~ 6793 1

7726H 63228
~ 8029 3
JD 8562
U 42111
M 66349

1
2

~ ~3H
5 M
6 JD
7 JD
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
'6

66267
1539

66125
8555
8M4

i
f
i
(
(

i
(

i
f

DESCRIPTION SHIM K ITl

060~ (152 MM) (~~: : ;: ; ;:; SHIM KIDl ;~:~: ::018" (0 45 MM' '''a;" USED'J SPACER ... HO 5116" )(
) BOLT. RD, "

, RIITA'NER STOCK'
BEARING M H64373 KEY~ COLLAR a x 5" (CUT FRO
KEY, 3/16" S5;16" (2 USED)

} NUT, LOCK. 4'

~ SHAFT ORUFF, 3/1 6" X 31l KEY, WOO

J g~~I~fl {2 USED}
} BEARING

} O-RING 5/16" (3 USEO)) NUT, LOCK,

TRAILFI FlESNO'NMOBllES, llTHO IN US,A
'
'' 1·O€C·78/PC- 1 6t~ " 41



M24471F

SNOWMOBILE , TRAILFIRE

DRIVE WHEELS AND DRIVE SHAFT

<EY PMT HO SERW. NO OESCRtPTtON

, M 63277 ( 1 NUT,· LOCK. Sl 16" (8 USEO)
2 M 63228 ( ---t- GASKET (2 USEO)
3 M 80293 f RETAINER <..~ USED)
4 JD 855S BEARING (2 USED)
S U 42111 ( I O-RING

• 19H 1907 f 1 SCREW, C~. 5/ 16" X 2 -31~· (2 USE~

7 24H 1136 WASHER. 11132" X 11116" X 0060" C1 USED)

• M 67934 1
} WHEEL DRIVE (2 USED), M 68263 l SHAFT DRIVE

'0 M 63136 ( SPACER
11 19H 184' ( I SCREW. CAP. 5/ 16" X HW (6 USED)

42 SNOWMOBLES. TRAIlfIRE PC- 1676 (01-DEC-71I) lITHO IN USA



SNOW MOBILE . TRAtLFJAE

SliOE RAIL SUSPENSION AND SPRINGS

.>
23~~

• .>~ 12

) , 13
- '6 14

____ 7 /' ~@ /
26~

'~'~/... , I25_______
- 18 0,

~ ,J I --, \
22 -~ -...,0 .... ', 19 "

17

2V/~ '~ ~ " 18
23 -,22 -,21 @-

1424472F 20 '\,_15

'" PART NO SERIAL NO, DESCRIPTION

1 M 67157 ( ) SHAFT. PIVOT
2 N 1021 4 ( ) SCREW /2 USED)
3 M 68218 I j SPACER (2 USED)
4 AM 546'52 ( WHEEL. BOOIE (2 USED)
5 M 67824

1
) SPACER

6 M 67951
J

SPRING. REAR, L.H
7 M 63277 NUT, (OCK. 5116" (6 USED)• M 67856 ( ) AXLE
e 24" "'" f 1 WASHEA. 1)132" X I W 6" ~0060" (2 U SEQ),. M 67790 SHAFT, PIVOT

11 M 67949 ( ) SPRING, FRONT , L,H.
12 M 67747 ! 1 TUBE, HINGE
13 M 68248 SOlT, EYE (2 USED)
14 M 67948 ( ) SPRING. FRONT, R H.
15 M 64553 ! -j BQl:,T, LOCKING-,--?/ l6" X H IS" f.4.U SEDl

" 24" 1327 WASHER, 15/3 2" X 1. 1/ 8" X 0,105" (4 USED)
17 AM 54413 I ) ARM. FRONT SWING,. M 67875 l I BOlT {2 USED),. AM 54745 I ABSORBER, SHOCK
20 M 67950 ( SPRING, REAR, R.H
21 19" 1875 ( 1 SCREW, GAP, 5/16" X 1·3 /4" j? U$E QL
22 24" 129' ( WASHER, 11/32" X 1-:3/li"-X 0.120" (4 liS-eO)
23 M 67869 ( ) BUSHING (2 USED)
24 M 64482 I j BEARING (2 USEO)
25 AM 54749 ( ARM, REAR PIVOT

1 26 M 68379 I ) BLOCK (2 USEO) (ACCESSORY)

SNOWMOOIlES, TAAII..FIRE PC'1676 (O I-DEC·78j UTHO IN U S A. 43



SNOWMOB ILE, TRA ILFIRE

SU DE RAILS AND IDLER WHEELS
111236181'

-,
, ' -15

~-16

~
9-~

8 _
t11

<,

7-

_____ 17

' :SZ18

I

17/ @~19

~ 21 20
26/ 4

25

I'! ., 1M

KEY PARr NO SE.... NO D£SCRJPTlON

1 M 67952 ( ) AXLE
2 I4H 813 I ) NUT. 711ft 12 USED}
3 I9H 3304 ( I SCREW, CAP,711D X <1-1 / 2" (2 UseDj
4 M 68261 ( ) SPACER
5 M 63440 ( I NUT. LOCK, 318" (3 USED)
8 AM 54 750 ! I RAIL, SLIDE, R.H

AM 5475 1 I RAIL. SLIDE. L.H
7 M 67065 I I BUMPER (4 USED)
8 M 67167

f
J NUT. PUSH~ USED}

9 M 68244 ) BEARING (2 USED)
10 M 67981 ( ) SHAFT, BEARING
\1 19H 199' ( J

SCAEW. CAP,l/4~ X 2" (2 USED)
12 24H 1287 ( WASHER, 9/32" X SIS' X 0.060" (4 USED)
13 M 67140 ( I CAP (2 USED)
14 M 63707

f j NUT. LOCK. 1I4~ (2 USED)
15 T 53268 BOLT, 3/f5' X 718" (2 USED)
16 I6H 342 ( ) RIVET. TRUSS HO., 3/ 16" X 2" (4 USED)
17 M 67986 I i SPACER (4 USED)
18 24H 1176 WASHER, 13/32" X 1· 1/ 4' X 0090" (4 USED)
19 I9H 1732 ( SCREW, CAP, 3/8" X 1·1 /4" (2 USED)
20 I9H 3442

f j SCREW. CAP, 3/8" X 10-3/8"
21 M 64480 BAR, WEAR {2 USED, (CUT TO LENGTH)
22 19H 2284 ( SCREW, CAP, 3/8~ X 7/8" (2 USED,
23 24H 1730 ( J WASHER, 13/32" X 1-112" X 0120" {2 USEQl
24 AM 54748 ( I WHEEL, IDLER (2 USED)
25 I9H 1227 ( I SCREW, CAP, 1/4" X 1/ 2" (2 USED,
26 M 67748 ( J STOP, WEAR BAR (2 USEO)

44 ~S, TAAlLFIRE PC.161f1 101·OEC-1Bj LITHO IN US A



2

l-~

SNOWMOBILE, TRAILFIRE

TRA CK AND STAR STUD KIT

1Q3561F

",y PARr NO SERIAL NO

AM 534 18

2 M 66989 t3 AM 54331
4 AM 5492 1 (

Df:SCRIPrsON

KIT. GROUSER BAR HARDWARE jl NCLUDES 50 NUTS AND BOlTS)
(SERVICE ONLV)

BAR. GROUSER (29 USED) (SERVICE ONLV)
TRACK
KIT. STAR STUD (INCLUDES 20 STAAS. BOLTS AND NUTS)

SNOWMOBILES. !RAILFIAE PC-1676 (Ol·0l'C·78) UTHO IN US A 45



SNOWMOBILE, TRAILF IRE

MAIN WIRING HARNESS AND SWITCHES

6

/

iIl2J685F

KEY PARr NO. SERUo< NO DESCRIPTION

1 AM 64764 ( ) SWITCH. DIMMER
2 M 683&> ( ) WASHER. LOCI( INTERNAl-TOOTH.. NO 6
3 M 68003 f- l Sf:REW. PAN HD , NO 6 X .!!4-~_ USEDl
4 AM 64790 SWITCH. BRAKE LIGHT
5 AM 64782 ( ) SWITCH. EMERGENCY STOP• AM 64909 ( ) HARNESS, MAIN WIRING
7 M 63300 ( ) STRAP, TIE (3 USED), AM 37026 ( ) WIRE, GROUNO
9 T tlO638 f- 1 SCREW. CAP, NO 10 X I/'Z' (2 useoi

10 AM 52886 REGULATOR
11 12H 240 ( ) WASHER. LOCK. NO 10 (2 USED)
12 M 63662 ( J NUT. LOCK. NO. 10 (2 USED)

•

4. SNOWM06Il.ES, tRAlLFlRE PC-I676 (OI-DEC-181 liTHO IN U S.A



SNOWMOBILE. TAAllFI AE

TAILLIGHT ASSEMBLY
M2368 7F

4
\
"IJ>

H2368 7f

'" PART NO. SEA/AI.. NO DESCRIPTION

1 AM 54817 I I HARNESS. WIRING
2 M 63775 ( I GROMMET (2 USED)
3 M 63776 I l BRACKET
4 M 63450 ( SCREW. PAN HD.. NO. 10 X 5/8" (2 USED)
5 M 638 16 ( I LENS
6 AM 5261 9 ( 1 BULB (1035j
7 AM 52305 ( TAILLIGHT
8 I9H 1919 I I SCREW. CAP. 1/4" X 518" (2 USED)

M 63707 ( ) NUT. LOCK.! 1/4" (2 USED)

SNOWMOBILES. TRAILFIR€ PC·1616 (OI·OEC-18) LITHO IN USA 47



ELECTRIC START KIT

19~

SNOWMOBilE. TRAllFIRE

..
I' U1lr

.---22



SNOWMOBILE, TAAILFIRE

ELECTRIC STA RT KIT - CONTINU ED

KEY PART NO SERIAL NO ",sao"""", M 64081 , 1 GROMMET ra USEDI
2 AM 5494. , ) HARNESS. WIRING
3 M 63704 f J- NUl. SWITCH, THIN• M 63298 NUl. SWITCH, THICK
5 M 6330 1 , ) KEY• AM 52053 f J

SWITCH
7 M 68"'" DeCAL
8 14H 63 1 , ) NUT, NO 10
s 12H 295 f J WASHER LOCK, INTERNAl-TOOTH, NO, 10

'0 24H 1283 J WASHER 713'Z' X vr X 0,048"

" M 66388 ( ) WASHER
12 M 66387 f ) BUSHING
13 AM 54972 J RECTIFIER

" M 63707 , ) NUT, LOCK, I f" (5 USEDl
15 24H 1287

f
) WASHER, 9f32" X Slff' X 0060" {5 USED),. AM 52187 ) HOlD-DOWN

" M 63378 , ) BOLT, HOLD·DOWN
18 M 41125 ( -1 BOOT
19 AM 5261B I CABLE. BAnERY
20 AM 52OSO ( ) BATIERY. 12-VOLT (NOT INCLUDED IN ELECTRIC START KIT)
21 M 63708

f J PAD, BATIEAY (2 USED)
22 AM 54948 BOX. BATIeRY
23 M 63271 I , TUBE, 10-FT (3.048 M) {CUT TO LENGTH}

'24 I.H 203. ( ) SCREW. CAP, 114' X 7f8" {4 USED)
25 AM 3 155 1 ( ) CABlE. BATIERY
26 M 683SO I ) ROO. HOLD-DOWN

1 27 M 66044 ( ) STRAP, TIE
AM 54914 , ) KIT, ELECTRIC START (INCLUDES ALL PARTS LISTED ABOVE AND ALL

PARTS ON PAGE 50)

SNCNt'MOBlt.ES. TRAlLF~E PC-1616 (Ol- DEC-18l LfTHO IN U 5.A. ..



S NOWMOBILE, TRAllFIRE

""""
ELECTRIC START KIT

8

\ 9. lO ll

~
-- I< / I
, 8"'lD
I

/ I

~~--12
13

M2J71SF

KEY PART NO.

BREAKER. CIRCUIT , 2S AMP.
WASHER. 9/32' X Sir x 0.060"
NUT, lOCK, 1,4"
WIRE , LEAD

1 AM 33621
2 24H 1287
3 M 63707
4 AM 33218
5 AM 54942

, 6 M 63440
7 AM 54947
8 M 68344
9 24M 7088

10 12H 302
11 19M 7560
12 14M 7028
13 12H 246
14 AM 5494 1
15 AM 54943

(
(

f
i
!
f
(
(

-

I
I

i
) SOlENOID

+NUT. LOCK. 318"
CA&.E

) BRACKET
) WASHER. 66 MM X 12.5 MM X 1.6 MM i? usee}
) WASHER, LOCK. lf4" (2 USED}
) SCREW , CAP, 6 104M X 16 MM {2 USeD)
) NUT. 5 MM (2 USED)
) WASHEA, lOCK. 3/16" (2 USED)
) MOTOR. STARTER

-.l FLYWHEEL WITH RING GEAR

50 SNCJlWt108llES, TRAlLF1RE PC-1616101·O£C·18j UTHO IN US"-



STARTER MOTOR

17

SNOWMOBILE, TRAILFIAE

KIT PleAT NO 5<"'" NO D£SCRIPnoN

I AM 54958 ( I KIT, PINION
2 AM 54955 ( I PINION
3 AM 54957 ( ) COVER, FRONT WITH BEARING
4 AM 54960 ( I KIT, WASHER
5 24H 7088 ( I WASHER, 6.6 MIA X 12.5 MM X 1 6 MM• 12H 302 ( ) WASHER, LOCK. 114" (2 USEDl.
7 14M 7272 ( ) NUT. 6 MM (2 USED)

• 12H 24. ( ) WASHER. LOCK, NO 10 (2 USED)
9 14M 7028

f J NUT, 5 MM (2 USED)
10 21M 7138 SCReW MACHINE. 4 MM X 12 MM 12 USED)
11 12H 31' I ) WASHER, l OCK. NO 8 (2 USEDI
12 AM 54959

f J KIT, HARDWARE, INClUDES THRU 8OL.T
13 AM 54954 ) COVER, REAR. WITH BEARING
14 AM 54961 I I BRUSH SET. POStTtVE
15 AM 54962 ( 1 BRUSH SET,NEGATIVEI. AM 54956 ( HOLDER. BRUSH, INCLUDES BRUSHES AND SPRINGS
17 AM 54941 ( I STARTER

SNOWMOBIlES, lRAlLFlRE f'C. 1676 lOl -DEC·781 UTHO IN US A 51



SNOWMOBILE, TRAILFIRE

SPEEDOMETER AND DRIVE

3

\
2

\ ~~/
~

rl2377Jf

9

8

\
"'0

BUSHING
CORE
DRIVE,---SPEEOOMETER
CABlE

KEY PART NO

1 M 64 141
2 M 64142
3 AM 53554
.. AM 53039
5 14M 7028
6 12H 246
7 AM 52449
8 AM 52647
9 AM 52343

AM 54916

52

(
(

I
(

f
(

t

SERIAL NO, OESCRIPTIOO

I

1
) NUT. 5 MM (2 USED)

+WASHER. lOCI( NO. 10--l2 USED) _
KIT MOUNTING BRACKET (SERVICE ONLV)

) BULB
J SPEE()()METER, W11!i---.J!RIVE
) KIT. SPEEDOMETER (INCLUDES ALL PARTS USTED ABOVE)

SHOWM06I lES. Tft'lJLFIRE F'C-181t1 IOl . DEC-7B1 ur-o IN US ,..



TACHOMETER KIT

SNOWMOBILE , TRAtLFIRE

7

4? _ - - -1

3~

KEY PART NO SERW. NO DESCFflPTtON

1 AM 52549 ( ) WIRE, GROUND
2 AM 52847

1
) BULB

3 AM 52175 ) CONNECTOR (3 USEO)
4 AM 52449 ) KIT, MOUNTING BRACKET ISER\fICE ONLY)
5 I2H 246 ( ) WASHER, LOCK, NO 10 (2 USED)
6 14M 7028 I -1 NUT,S MM (2 USEO)
7 AM 52346 TACHOMETER

SHOWMOBLES, TRAlLFIAE PC-1616 (Ol -OEC-18) UTHO IN US-A 53



SNOWMOBILE. TRAILF!RE

BATTERY CHARGER

KEY PART 00. SERIAL NO. DESCRiPTION

54

, AM
2 N
3 24H
4 AM

36786
10010
1269

32877

) CHARGER
) J·CLAMP

-!_W~SJ:l.E~21/64" X_ S/8" X 0_048"
) HARNESS. WIRING

SNOWM06IlES. TRAILFIRE PC-1676 (Ol.Q£C· 78J UTHQ IN U.SA



/lEY PART NO.

PT (

SERIAL NO.

TWO CYCLE OIL (NOT ILLUSTRATED)

DESCRIPTION

OIL TWO CYCLE. 1 US. PfNT 1.473 LITER)

SNOWMOBILE, TRAtl FJRE

SNOWMOBILE COVER (NOT ILLUSTRATED)

KEY PART NO.

TY 9358
TY 9359
TY 9361

(
(
(

D£SCRtPTION

)
1 COVER {aLACK)

COVER (WINTER FROSn
J COVER (BLACK) lWITH BACKRE§!l

SNOWMOOllES. TRAILFIRE P(:- 1676 COI-DEC-78) lITHO IN U SA 55



M23701F

Ml3701F

HOURMETER KIT

SNOWMOBILE. TAAILFIRE

7

/

KeY PAAT NO SERIAL NO. DESCRIPTION

1 H 2742 e ( I CLAMP
2 14H 1026 ( I NUT, NO.6 ra USED)
3 12H 314 I -j WASHERL tO~K.... NO 6 @ USEQl
4 M 44478 BRACKET
5 2 1H 1290 ( I SCREw. MACHINE. NO.6 X l IZ' (3 USED)
6 AM 32664 I l HARNESS. WIRING
7 AM 32060 HOURMETER (SUB. AM32500)
8 AM 52175 ( I CONNECTOR. WIRE

AM 32500 • ( I KIT, HOURMETER (EXTRA EQUIPMENTt

"NOTE: USE ONLY WITH ELECTRiC START KjT

SNOWMOBilES. TRAll F1AE pc· 1676 iOl-0€C-781 UTHQ IN U S.A.



SNOWMOBILE, TAAILFIAE

HANDLEBAR HEATER KIT
M23 772F

®
I

12

/!IZ371U

'" PART NO SER/IlL NO.

1 AM S49~ I
2 U 46663 (
3 AM 54952 (
4 AM 52340 (
5 M 632'" (
6 M 63297

17 M 67905, 21H 1017 (
9 24H 1283 t16 " 32019

11 M 63602 (
12 M 43459

~AM 54918

o

~
7-~

DESCRIPTION

~I KIT, HEATER ELEMENT
TERMINAL

)1 HARNESS. WIRING
SWITCH
NUT, KNURLED

I BOOT
DECAL. "ON-OFF"
SCREW. MACHINE, 3116' X 3/8"

) WASHER. 7/32" X 1/2"X O,04KJ? USEDJ
}EVELET
) NUT, LOCK, NO. 10
) GROMMET (2 USED)
) KIT. HANDLEBAR HEATER (INCLUOES ALL OF THE PARTS LISTED A'BOVE)

SNOWMOBll..ES, TRAILFIRE pc;..1676 (Ol·DEC-78j ltTHO IN U.S.A 57



SNOWMOBILE, TRAILFIRE

BACKREST KIT
M24474F

~
10

M24414r

m PARr NO. SEflMt NO DESCRIPTION

I AM 52451 ( I HANDRAIL
2 12H 302 ( I WASHER, lOCK, 1/4 " (4 USED)
3 19H 1914 r l SCREW. CAP, 1/4" X 1" (2 USED)
4 M 63115 WASHER, MOUNT (2 USED)
5 .9H 1948 ( I SCREW. CAP, 1/4" X 314" (2 USED)
6 M 65001 t J SCREW, MACHINE. " 4" X 114" f2 USED.L

'2H 297 ( I WASHER, lOCK, INTERNAl-TOOTH. 1/4" j2 USED)
7 M 64131 ( I DECAl
6 M 63692 f l BACK PANEL
9 AM 52350 BACKAESTI. M 6334. ( I REFLECTOR, RED (2 USED)

11 2'H 1287 f ) SCAEW. MACHINE, 1l."X H /4 - (2 useor
12 AM 52453 I SUPPORT, l.H
13 19H 1898 I I SCREW CAP. 1f4 " X 1- 112" j4 USED)
14 AM 52452 f 1

SUPPORT, R H,

"
M 63707 NUT, LOCK. 114" (4 USED)

I re 24H 1286 ( WASHER, 9/32" x 1/2" X o.oso- (8 USED)

58 SNOWMOBilES, TRAILFlAE PC.Il;1I1 l01 ·0EC-781 UTHO IN USA.



H'3<,'"
HITCH KIT

SNOWMOBILE, TRAILFIRE

sev PAAT NO SERW. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 M 63200 ( ) RIVET. POP, 3/16' X 25/64" t3 USED}
2 M 63247 ( I p,"
3 l1H 233 f ) PIN cortee. 3132" X I rr
4 19H 1919 I SCREW, CAP. 114" X 5/8" (2 USED,
5 M 63248 ( I HITO<
6 M 630 59 f i HINGE
7 24H 1287 WASHER. 9/32" X 5/8" X coeo- (2 USED)
8 M 63707 ( I NUT, LOCK. 114" ra USED)

AM 54858 I .i. KIT, HITCH

SNOWM08ll.ES. TFWLFtRE PC 1676 fOl -DEC-78) UTHO IN U S It.. 59



SNOWMOBILE, TRAILFIRE

CARBIDE WEAR ROD KIT

M23824F

KeY PART NO.

1 AM 54964
2 M 63370

60

SERIAL NO. DESCFNPT70N

KIT, CARBIDE WEAR ROD (INCLUOES SIX NUTS AND TWO WEAR-RoDs)
NUT, FlANGE, 5/16"

SNOWMOBIlES, TAAllFlAE PC-1676 rot-oec-zet liTHO IN U.SA



SNOWMOBILE, TRAILFIRE

CARBIDE WEAR ROD KIT (RACING)

KEY PART NO SEAJAL NO. DESCRIPTION

1 2AH

2 "3 AM

1621
63370
54701

(
(
(

WASHER. 11132" X ,- XO 194" /2 USED)
l NUT. FlANGE. 5/16"

c.L. KIT. CARBIDE WEAR ROO (INClUDES EIGHT NlJTS, TWO WASHERS AND
TWO WEAR ROOSj

SHOWMOElLES. TRAllFIRE PC-1678 IOI-DEC· 7Bj UTHO IN USA 61



SNOWMOBILES, TRAILFIRE

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NO. GRU) KEY PAGE PART NO. GRU) KEY PAGE PART NO GRID KEY PAGE

AM AM 54549 E12 12 as AM 54545 D21 23 23
AM 54652 E16 4 43 AM 54853 D21 2 23

AM 31551 E22 25 49 AM 54657 E9 4 as AM 54856 D22 18 24
AM 32D6O F< 7 56 AM 54666 El0 3 37 AM 54956 D23 21 25
AM 32500 F4 56 AM 54666 D25 10 27 AM 54856 F7 59
AM 32664 F4 6 56 AM 54671 D12 5 14 AM 54878 D5 4 7
AM 328n F2 4 54 AM 54677 E9 9 ss AM 54892 E11 38
AM 33218 E23 4 SO AM 54701 F9 3 61 AM 54904 D17 "AM 3362 1 E23 • SO AM 54715 D4 • • AM 54908 D'2 • 14
AM 367B6 F2 1 54 AM 54717 D5 4 7 AM 54909 E' 9 6 46
AM 37026 E19 8 46 AM 54719 D25 6 27 AM 54912 D14 12 ,.
AM 52OSO E22 20 49 AM 54721 El0 37 AM 54913 D14 8 ••
AM 52053 E22 e 49 AM 54727 D12 17 14 AM 54914 E22 49
AM 52 175 F' 3 53 AM 54132 Dl0 20 ' 2 AM 54916 E25 52
AM 52175 F4 8 56 AM 54733 D14 4 •• AM 54918 F5 57
AM 52187 E22 16 49 AM 54734 D15 9 17 AM 54919 El0 37
AM 52305 E20 7 47 AM 54737 E13 4 40 AM 54920 E11 38
AM 52340 F5 4 57 AM 54740 D'9 4 21 AM 54921 E18 4 45
AM 52343 E25 9 52 AM 54741 El 28 AM 54922 D9 8 11
AM 5234. F' 7 53 AM 54742 E2 29 AM 54925 El 25 28
AM 52356 F. 9 56 AM 54743 D17 '9 AM 54925 E2 25 29
AM 52432 D2' • 23 AM 54744 D17 '9 AM 54934 E11 1 38
AM 52449 E25 7 52 AM 54745 E18 19 43 AM 54935 E11 6 38
AM 52449 Fl 4 53 AM 54748 E17 24 44 AM 5493. E' O 5 37 •AM 52451 F6 1 56 AM 54749 El. 25 43 AM 54937 El0 4 37
AM 52452 F. 14 58 AM 54750 EI7 s 44 AM 54938 El0 • 37
AM 52453 F. 12 56 AM 54751 E17 s 44 AM 54940 D14 17 16
AM 52549 FI • 53 AM 54768 D24 24 2. AM 54941 E23 14 SO
AM 52618 E22 19 49 AM 54782 E'9 5 46 AM 54941 E24 17 51
AM 52619 E20 s 47 AM 54783 DIO 7 12 AM 54942 E23 5 SO
AM 52847 E25 a 52 AM 54784 E19 1 4. AM 54943 D21 15 23
AM 52847 FI 2 53 AM 54785 D12 4 14 AM 54943 E23 15 SO
AM 52886 E19 10 4. AM 54790 E19 4 48 AM 54946 E22 2 49
AM 52959 D7 8 9 AM 54791 DIO e 12 AM 54947 E23 7 SO
AM 53000 E11 7 38 AM 54792 D25 5 27 AM 54948 E22 22 49
AM 53002 Ell ,. 38 AM 54793 D13 12 15 AM 54951 F5 I 57
AM 53191 D14 14 ,. AM 54797 D6 10 8 AM 54952 F5 3 57
AM 53380 D13 9 15 AM 54798 D9 13 II AM 54953 D19 8 21
AM 53381 DI3 5 15 AM 54799 D4 10 • AM 54954 E24 13 51
AM 53418 EI8 1 45 AM 54801 D17 18 19 AM 54955 E24 2 51
AM 53554 E25 3 52 AM 54805 EIO 37 AM 54956 E24 18 51
AM 53639 E25 4 52 AM 54805 E12 ss AM 54957 E24 3 51
AM 53941 D21 1 23 AM 54806 D11 2 13 AM 54956 E24 I 51
AM 53953 D17 33 19 AM 54807 E9 3 36 AM 54959 E24 12 51
AM 53955 D9 19 II AM 54809 D6 11 8 AM 54960 E24 4 51
AM 53992 EIO 9 37 AM 54817 E20 1 47 AM 54961 E24 14 51
AM 53992 EI2 16 3' AM 54623 D6 3 8 AM 54962 E24 15 51
AM 54051 E9 15 36 AM 54824 DI9 3 20 AM 54964 D14 8 ts
AM 54086 Ell 4 38 AM 54825 D17 24 19 AM 54964 F8 1 60
AM 541SO E13 8 40 AM 54826 D17 30 " AM 54967 D14 17 ,.
AM 54150 E14 1 41 AM 5482. D18 1 20 AM 54972 E22 13 49 •
AM 54181 DI2 14 AM 54829 D18 1 20 AM 55032 D8 14 10
AM 54278 EIO 12 37 AM 54830 DI8 12 20
AM 54278 EI2 II 39 AM 54831 DI8 8 3D
AM 54281 Ell 3 38 AM 54832 D17 5 19 AR
AM 54281 Ell 6 38 AM 54833 D17 17 19
AM 54305 Ell 10 38 AM 54834 D17 29 19 AR 21840 D17 35 19
AM 54306 Ell 5 38 AM 54835 024 13 26 AR 21840 D25 2 27
AM 54306 E11 6 38 AM 54836 D24 10 26 AR 62936 D25 8 27
AM 54307 Ell e 38 AM 54837 D24 15 26
AM 54308 E11 9 38 AM 54838 024 25 26
AM 54331 EI9 3 45 AM 54839 02 1 7 23 F
AM 54355 09 3D II AM 54840 021 12 23
AM 54361 E9 23 36 AM 54841 0 21 15 23 F 1942 A 0 19 3 21
AM 54384 E13 7 40 AM 54842 0 21 26 23
AM 5441 3 E16 17 43 AM 54843 02 1 16 23
AM 54649 EIO II 37 AM 54844 021 18 23

62 SNOWMOOlLES. TRAlLFIRE PC- 1S76 lOl-OEC-7Bj UTHO IN US.A.



SNOWMOBILES, TAAILFIAE

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PART NO oeo KEY p"" PARTNO. ""'. KEY PAGE PART NO GRW KEY p""
H M 6344. 0'3 • 15 M .534' E2 , 29

M 6344. 015 • 17 M .5350 El 10 28
H 2742 B F. 1 56 M 63440 E17 5 44 M 65J5O 02 10 29
H 6'373 E14 • 41 M 63440 E23 e 50 M '5351 El 3 2.

M 63450 E20 • 47 M '5351 02 3 29
M 63655 010 • \2 M 65352 El • 2.

JD M 63662 O' 5 10 M .5352 E2 • 29
M 636.2 D9 12 11 M 65353 E, 2 28

JO 8554 E14 7 41 M 63662 E19 12 46 M 65353 E2 2 29
JD 8555 E12 • 39 M 63662 F5 11 57 M 65468 E3 , 30
JO 8555 E14 • 41 M 63678 E'3 11 40 M 65469 E3 , 30
JO 8555 E15 • 42 M 63704 E22 3 49 M 65472 El 30 2.
JD 8562 E14 14 41 M 63705 D4 17 • M 65472 E3 1 30

M 63707 D4 • s M 65479 D6 • •M 63707 OS 12 7 M 6556. 01. 22 I.
M M 63707 D6 12 • M 65675 E' 2 36

M 63707 D9 15 11 M 65693 E13 I. 40
M 17841 014 15 I. M 63707 010 19 12 M .5809 E'3 I. 40
M ' 0333 E'O 11 37 M 63707 E17 14 « M 65810 E13 16 40
M 40333 E12 10 39 M 63707 E20 • 47 M 65652 E3 \ 30
M 40333 E12 12 3' M 63707 E22 14 49 M .5853 E3 1 30
M 40718 D9 3 11 M 63707 E23 3 50 M 65655 E3 1 30
M 41 125 E22

"
49 M 63707 F. 15 58 M 65871 El0 I. 37

M 41435 07 5 • M 63707 F7 • 59 M 65871 E12 • 3.
M 43459 F5 12 57 M 63708 E22 21 ., M .588' E2 30 29
M 44479 F' • 5. M 63710 E9 • 3. M .588' E3 1 30
M 47075 D9 2 11 M 63775 07 • • M 65977 022 2 24
M 47470 E' 22 3. M 63775 E20 2 47 M 65977 023 19 25
M 63052 0 14 11 I. M 63776 E20 3 47 M 66005 E. 17 36
M 63059 F7 • 59 M 63783 07 7 , M 66032 0 ' , 11
M 63115 F. • 58 M 63786 07 , , M 66044 021 30 23
M 63132 E13 18 '0 M 63787 07 1 • M ...« 022 27 49
M 63138 E15 10 42 M 63816 E20 5 47 M 66111 022 3 24
M 63147 010 12 12 M 63892 F. • 58 M 66111 023 20 25
M 63199 D9 7 11 M 6408' E22 1 49 M 66117 D9 • 11
M 63200 05 3 7 M 64131 F. 7 58 M 66'22 E13 20 40
M .3200 E' 12 36 M 64141 E25 1 52 M 66123 E13 20 40
M 63200 F7 1 59 M 64142 E25 2 52 M 66125 E14 5 4T
M 6322. E14 12 4T M 64254 E' " 36 M 66128 E13 19 40
M 6322' E15 2 42 M 64407 014 20 I. M 66155 019 13 21
M 63232 014 • I. M 64480 E17 21 44 M 66218 D4 • •M 63247 F7 2 59 M 64482 El. 24 43 M 66245 0 14 2 16
M 53248 F7 5 59 M 64553 El. TS 43 M 66254 0 14 \. I.
M 63271 E22 23 49 M 64575 010 3 12 M 66262 014 5 I.
M 63277 010 23 12 M 64607 Ell 13 38 M 66267 E14 3 41
M 63277 0 11 • 13 M 64630 E. 20 38 M 66280 0 14 23 \.
M 63277 019 1 21 M 64720 D. 7 s M 66302 E13 , 40
M 63277 E13 2 ' 0 M 64'50 0 17 19 M 66303 E13 , . 0
M 63277 E14 , 41 M .5001 F. s 58 M 66321 E13 20 . 0
M 63277 ETS 1 42 M 65319 0' 18 11 M 66322 E13 , . 0
M 63277 El. 7 .3 M 65320 El 1 28 M 66338 025 • 27
M 63279 014 I. ,. M 6532£ E2 1 29 M .6342 E' 24 28
M 63296 F5 5 57 M 65327 El I. 28 M 66342 E2 24 29
M 63297 F5 • 57 M 65327 E2 ,. 29 M 66343 E' 23 2.
M 6329. E22 • 49 M 6532. E' 15 28 M 66343 E2 23 29
M 63300 DB '0 10 M 65328 E2 TS 29 M 66345 E'O • 37
M 63300 E19 7 •• M .6329 El 14 28 M 66345 E12 TS 39
M 6330' E22 5 49 M 65329 E2 14 29 M 6634. era 18 40
M 63348 D4 13 • M 65330 E' 13 28 M 6634. 019 7 21
M 6334. F. 10 58 M .5330 E2 13 29 M 6634' E14 I. 41
M 63370 0 14 , I. M .5338 El 27 28 M 66350 E,O 15 37
M 63370 F' 2 60 M '5338 E2 27 29 M 66350 E12 7 39
M 63370 F' 2 61 M 65341 E\ 18 28 M 66350 E13 12 40
M 63378 E22 17 49 M 65341 E2 18 29 M 66378 El0 13 37
M 63389 0' , • M 65342 E\ 17 28 M 66378 E12 , 39
M 63389 E' 25 36 M 65342 E2 17 29 M 66381 El0 , 37
M .3440 012 3 14 M 65349 El , 28 M 66381 El0 10 37

SNO'I'o'M08k.ES, TRAiLFIRE PC.l676 (Ol.QEC·18 j UTtto IN USA. 63



SNOWMOBilES, TRAllFIRE

NUMERICAL INDEX . CONTINUED

PART NO GR'D m PAGE PART NO. G"'" '" PAnE PART NO. GRID m P<DE
M 66381 E12 14 3. M 67818 El 31 28 M 68071 018 s 20
M 66382 011 3 13 M 67818 E2 31 29 M 68072 018 2 20
M 6638' El0 11 37 M 67824 El' s 43 M 68073 018 2 20
M 6638' E12 12 3. M 67838 012 I " M 6807. 018 • 20
M 6638' E12 13 39 .. 67845 05 1 7 M 68075 018 7 20
M 66387 E22 12 •• M 67845 EO " 38 M 6807. 018 • 20
M 66388 E22 11 49 M 67847 0< 18 • M 680n 018 • 20
M 66422 El s 28 .. 67849 EO 10 36 M 68078 018 10 20
M 66422 E5 1 32 .. 67856 E•• • '3 M 6807. 021 8 23
M 66510 0<

" • M 67869 E" 23 43 M 68080 02. •• 26
M 66518 El0 18 37 M 67875 E" 18 43 M 6808' 02. 11 26
M 66518 E12 s 39 M 67897 010 8 12 M 68082 02. • 26
M 66519 El0 17 37 M 67898 EI3 •• .0 M 68083 02' • 26
M 6854' Ell 11 38 M 67905 F' 7 '7 .. 68084 02• 7 26
M 6663. 08 7 10 M '7908 E'O •• 37 M 6808' 02. 8 26
M 666'3 El 19 28 M 67908 E'2 3 3. M 68066 021 3 23
M 66653 E2 " 29 M 67931 EI4 10 41 M 68087 021 14 23
M 66655 El 2. 28 M 67934 ers 8 '2 M 68088 021 ' 3 23
M 66655 E2 29 2. M 67935 0' ., 7 M 68089 021 19 23
M 66785 01' 3 17 .. 67936 D. 2 • M 68090 021 22 23
M 66797 E>3 >3 ' 0 M 67939 025 • 27 M 68091 021 24 23
M 66798 E13

"
' 0 M 67940 D.' • 17 M 68092 022 • 24

M 66804 E>3 " .0 M 67944 015 s 17 M 68092 023 15 25
M 66844 E. 1 33 M 67948 El' 14 43 M 68093 022 10 24 \M 668'7 D8 3 10 M 67949 El' 11 43 M 68093 023 14 2'
M 66914 E' 28 28 M 67950 Ers 20 43 M 6809. 022 17 24
M 66914 E' 1 33 M 67951 El' • 43 M 68094 023 1 2'
M 68.20 E8 • 3' M 67952 E17 • 44 M 6809' 022 11 24 •.. 66'25 E8 1 3' M 67970 E>3 • 40 M 68096 022 8 24
M 68.29 E2 28 29 .. 67981 E17 '0 44 M 68096 D23 • 25
M 66.29 E' t 33 M 67986 E17 17 44 M 68097 022 7 24
M 68'38 El0 14 37 .. 67991 DIO

"
12 M 68097 023 8 2'.. 66.38 EI2 8 39 M 67992 DIO 18 12 M 68098 022 s 24

M 6694' E' 21 36 .. 679.3 D.O 24 12 .. 68098 023 •• 25
M 6696' Ell 12 38 M 67994 DID >3 12 M 68099 D22 • 24
M 66989 E18 2 ., .. 67995 D'O 2' 12 M 68099 023 17 2'
M 67021 DI2 8 14 M 6800' D'O 10 12 M 68141 D22 12 24
M .7048 E' s 36 M 68003 E" 3 46 .. 68141 023 • 2'.. '7060 D7 3 • M 68010 DI3 7 " M 68142 022 • 2'
M '7060 D8 13 '0 M 68011 DI3 3 ., M 68143 018

" 20
M 67065 E17 7 44 M 68012 D>3 11 15 M 68144 017

" "M .7099 D8 11 .0 M 68014 D6 2 8 M 68'44 D24 20 26
M 67100 08 12 10 M 68017 D9 1 11 M 68145 018 11 20
M 67140 E17 >3 44 M 68018 D' s 11 M 68147 024 12 2'
M 67157 ere I 43 M 68019 DID " 12 M 68HiO 023 7 25
M 67167 E17 8 44 M 68020 04 • • M 88 161 023 10 25
M 67646 E. ' 8 3' M 68025 011 • 13 M 68182 023 11 25
M 67661 D19 • 21 M 68026 E' I 3. M 68163 D23 12 2'
M 67661 01' 21 21 M 68028 05 11 7 M 68'64 D23 13 25
M 67665 E>3 • '0 M 68044 O' 15 • M 68168 05 10 7
M 67685 0 10 11 12 M 68045 04 15 • M 68167 018 • 20
M 67736 DS 2 7 M 68055 017 11

"
M 68168 018 • 20

M 67736 E' >3 3. M 68066 017 1 •• M 68170 017 2 ••.. 67737 DS 2 7 M 68057 D17 12 •• M 68174 D6 2 8
M 67737 EO >3 36 M 68058 017 I •• M 68174 D6 14 8
M 67744 OS 8 7 .. 6805. D17 12 19 M 68175 D6 2 8.. 67747 ere 12 43 .. 68060 D17 13 19 M 68175 D6 14 8.. 67748 E17 2. 44 M 6806. D17 13 19 .. 68176 0< 14 •M 67790 srs 10 43 M 68062 D17 27 19 .. 68177 D' 14 •.. 67796 E13 15 40 .. 68063 D17 14 19 .. 68178 D6 • 8.. 67799 El0 2 37 M 68064 D17 27 19 .. 68179 D6 • 8.. 67815 El 32 28 M 6806S D17 14 19 .. 68182 OS " 7
M 67815 E2 32 29 M 68066 017

"
19 M 68186 D25 3 27.. 67816 E. 21 28 M 68067 017 2S 19 .. 68187 D2S 3 27

M 67816 E2 21 29 M 68068 D17 2. 19 M 68189 D2S 1 27.. 67817 E. 20 28 M 68069 017 23 19 M 68199 D12 7 14
M 67817 E2 20 29 M 68070 D17 28 19 .. 68200 017 " 19

64 SNOWMOOllES, TRAl(J'IRE PC-t$16 101·OEC-7111 ur-o IN U 5.A.



SNOWMOBILES, TRAILFIRE

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTIN UED

PARTNO GRiD W PAGE PART NO GRID W P<G< PART NO GRID W PAGE

M 68202 D21 4 23 P1
M 68207 E. " 36
M 68209 018 14 20 PT 560 F3 55
M 68218 E16 3 43
M 68241 07 2 •M 68244 E17 • •• R
M 68248 E' 6 ' 3 43
M 68249 oro • 12 R 11027 01. • 12
M 68254 E. 16 36 R 30828 oro 14 12
M 6826. E17 • 44 R 3201' F5 I. 57
M 68263 E15 e 42 R 67654 08 6 I.
M 68264 D25 7 27
M 68265 DO 2 8
M 68265 08 s I. T
M 68270 El 7 28
M 68270 E2 7 29 T 53268 E17 15 44
M 68271 E' 12 28 1 60638 E19 • 48
M 68271 E2 12 2.
M 68272 El 22 2.
M 68272 E2 22 29 TV
M 68273 E. 8 28
M 68273 E7 1 34 TV 9358 F3 55
M 68274 D5 • 7 TV 9359 F3 55

r M 68276 E3 1 30 TV 9361 F3 55
M 68277 E3 1 30

f M 68278 El 6 28
M 68278 E2 6 29 U
M 68278 E4 t 3'
M 68279 E4 • 3 ' U 4211 1 E14 15 41
M 68260 E2 5 29 U 42111 E15 5 42
M 58280 E5 • 32 U 46663 F5 2 57
M 68305 0 12 12 14
M 68306 0'2 13 14
M 68307 012 16 14
M 68306 E2 8 29
M 68308 E7 • 34
M 6831. DO 4 8
M 68313 04 5 6
M 68314 04 " 6
M 68332 D24 23 26
M 68338 D9 I. "M 6833' 08 4 ••
M 68340 D7 4 •M 6834. D. 11 "M 68340 E' 24 36
M 68341 D25 13 27

1
M 68344 E23 6 5.
M 6834' E22 7 49

• M 68350 E22 26 49

• M 68360 E19 2 46
M 68373 D6 2 8
M 68373 06 • ••
M 68375 DO 2 8
M 68375 O. • ••
M 68379 E'6 26 43
M 80293 E14 13 41
M 80293 E15 3 42

N

N 10010 DO 8 •N 100 10 015 7 17
N 10010 F2 2 54
N 10214 E16 2 43
N 110223 E13 17 4.

SNOWMOBLES. TRAIlFIRE PC>1616 (0 1..QE(:.18. LITHO IN US,", 65


